BSBASA County Championships 2024

Results

EVENT 123 Female 400m IM
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Mollie McGinley

50m 37.23, 100m 1:21.43,
2. Ella Redfern

50m 40.90, 100m 1:28.05,
3. Emelia Heap

50m 41.74, 100m 1:34.57,
Emma Casasus Vie
Summer Chirita

AaD Club

12 Wycombe Dist
150m 2:07.10, 200m 2:50.21, 250m

12 Wycombe Dist
150m 2:15.60, 200m 3:02.93, 250m

12 Wycombe Dist
150m 2:22.13, 200m 3:08.55, 250m

12 Wycombe Dist

12 Wycombe Dist

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Matilda Boyce
50m 36.98, 100m 1:20.46,

2. Sienna West

50m 38.99, 100m 1:22.33,
3. YiLing Miley Choi

50m 37.98, 100m 1:23.93,
4.  Clara Cooper

50m 37.84, 100m 1:21.79,
5. Jessica Sayles

50m 38.10, 100m 1:21.30,
6. Evelyn Moody

50m 38.60, 100m 1:24.07,
Catherine Makkonen

AaD Club
13 Bracknell
150m 2:03.33, 200m 2:45.32, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 2:07.38, 200m 2:51.08, 250m
13 Reading
150m 2:06.93, 200m 2:49.34, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 2:07.42, 200m 2:51.89, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist
150m 2:05.92, 200m 2:50.82, 250m
13 Amersham
150m 2:10.33, 200m 2:55.19, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Anaya Singh
50m 34.73, 100m 1:15.76,

2.  Charlotte Burfitt

50m 36.84, 100m 1:22.05,
3. Jemima Grove

50m 37.85, 100m 1:21.41,
4.  Safiyya Washer

50m 37.67, 100m 1:23.33,

AaD Club
14 Reading
150m 1:59.34, 200m 2:42.19, 250m
14 Maidenhead
150m 2:06.92, 200m 2:49.62, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist
150m 2:04.18, 200m 2:45.97, 250m
14 Wycombe Dist
150m 2:08.15, 200m 2:52.87, 250m

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

AaD Club
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:49.88, 200m 2:29.27, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:59.34, 200m 2:41.72, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:03.55, 200m 2:45.39, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:55.42, 200m 2:40.15, 250m
15 Bracknell

150m 2:06.50, 200m 2:48.91, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist

150m 2:10.97, 200m 2:56.83, 250m
15 Reading

150m 2:06.05, 200m 2:51.86, 250m
15 Maidenhead

150m 2:05.68, 200m 2:49.09, 250m
15 Windsor

150m 2:11.79, 200m 2:58.95, 250m
15 Amersham

AaD Club

Place Name
1. Charlotte Heyden
50m 31.86, 100m 1:09.37,
2. Annabelle Cooper
50m 34.30, 100m 1:15.78,
3. Danica Forster
50m 38.16, 100m 1:21.23,
4.  Sienna Ramery
50m 32.63, 100m 1:10.37,
5.  Sophia James
50m 37.24, 100m 1:20.89,
6. Charlotte Gray
50m 37.78, 100m 1:23.11,
7.  Sai Pragna Thutkuri
50m 35.54, 100m 1:18.96,
8. Olivia Then
50m 34.68, 100m 1:20.82,
9. Isabel Stevenson
50m 34.96, 100m 1:25.34,
Neve Tyson
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name
1.  Olive Muir

50m 36.61, 100m 1:21.34,

16 Newbury
150m 2:05.54, 200m 2:48.19, 250m

Time
5:53.17
3:43.58, 300m 4:36.15,
6:11.65
3:54.37, 300m 4:48.12,
6:20.92
4:04.35, 300m 5:01.09,
DNC
DQT 5L

Time
5:41.70
3:35.23, 300m 4:26.52,
5:51.85
3:45.70, 300m 4:36.36,
5:54.30
3:43.58, 300m 4:37.59,
5:54.89
3:42.91, 300m 4:33.09,
6:02.30
3:47.15, 300m 4:42.79,
6:03.31
3:48.69, 300m 4:43.31,
DQT 2L

Time
5:38.23
3:32.02, 300m 4:23.26,
5:40.56
3:34.40, 300m 4:21.66,
5:44.84
3:36.24, 300m 4:26.41,
5:45.17
3:39.67, 300m 4:27.37,

Time
5:22.42
3:19.34, 300m 4:08.81,
5:32.69
3:29.36, 300m 4:18.40,
5:38.43
3:35.89, 300m 4:24.67,
5:39.30
3:29.15, 300m 4:20.10,
5:53.86
3:40.88, 300m 4:32.86,
5:53.96
3:47.52, 300m 4:38.77,
5:56.78
3:41.58, 300m 4:33.16,
6:00.94
3:43.21, 300m 4:38.82,
6:07.96
3:48.45, 300m 4:40.12,
DNC

Time
5:45.96
3:35.91, 300m 4:25.35,
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BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Isabelle Thorpe 18 Bracknell 5:23.45

50m 34.41, 100m 1:16.05, 150m 1:58.30, 200m 2:39.22, 250m 3:25.16, 300m 4:11.06, 350m 4:48.43, 400m 5:23.45
2. Katherine Mcbride 18 Bracknell 5:33.91

50m 34.09, 100m 1:14.66, 150m 1:56.36, 200m 2:36.97, 250m 3:26.77, 300m 4:17.04, 350m 4:56.81, 400m 5:33.91
3. Bryony Thornton 18 Reading 5:35.44

50m 32.63, 100m 1:12.38, 150m 1:56.94, 200m 2:38.74, 250m 3:29.66, 300m 4:18.55, 350m 4:57.83, 400m 5:35.44
4.  Daisy Dewsbury 19 Bracknell 5:37.57

50m 33.57, 100m 1:14.07, 150m 1:58.21, 200m 2:40.99, 250m 3:30.65, 300m 4:21.41, 350m 5:00.09, 400m 5:37.57

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Anaya Singh 14 Reading 5:38.23
2. Charlotte Burfitt 14 Maidenhead 5:40.56
3. Matilda Boyce 13 Bracknell 5:41.70
4.  Jemima Grove 14 Wycombe Dist 5:44.84
5.  Safiyya Washer 14 Wycombe Dist 5:45.17
6. Sienna West 13 Wycombe Dist 5:51.85
7.  Mollie McGinley 12 Wycombe Dist 5:563.17
8.  YiLing Miley Choi 13 Reading 5:54.30
SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Charlotte Heyden 15 Wycombe Dist 5:22.42
2. Isabelle Thorpe 18 Bracknell 5:23.45
3.  Annabelle Cooper 15 Wycombe Dist 5:32.69
4.  Katherine Mcbride 18 Bracknell 5:33.91
5.  Bryony Thornton 18 Reading 5:35.44
6. Daisy Dewsbury 19 Bracknell 5:37.57
7. Danica Forster 15 Wycombe Dist 5:38.43
8. Sienna Ramery 15 Wycombe Dist 5:39.30

EVENT 124 Open/Male 1500m Freestyle
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Finn Hemmant 13 Reading 19:44.63
50m 34.68, 100m 1:14.35, 150m 1:54.58, 200m 2:35.42, 250m 3:15.98, 300m 3:56.14, 350m 4:36.14, 400m 5:15.66
450m 5:55.30, 500m 6:35.47, 550m 7:15.00, 600m 7:54.59, 650m 8:34.37, 700m 9:14.17, 750m 9:53.86, 800m 10:34.05
850m 11:13.65, 900m 11:53.26, 950m 12:33.63, 1000m 13:13.48, 1050m 13:53.31, 1100m 14:33.83, 1150m 15:13.89, 1200m 15:53.31
1250m 16:32.44, 1300m 17:10.90, 1350m 17:50.09, 1400m 18:30.15, 1450m 19:07.74, 1500m 19:44.63, ,
2. Aaron Cain 13 Wycombe Dist 19:49.32
50m 34.72, 100m 1:13.79, 150m 1:53.74, 200m 2:34.13, 250m 3:14.31, 300m 3:53.20, 350m 4:32.45, 400m 5:11.16
450m 5:50.08, 500m 6:29.30, 550m 7:08.39, 600m 7:48.48, 650m 8:28.29, 700m 9:08.73, 750m 9:48.73, 800m 10:28.71
850m 11:08.96, 900m 11:49.28, 950m 12:29.88, 1000m 13:11.27, 1050m 13:51.95, 1100m 14:31.92, 1150m 15:11.55, 1200m 15:51.95
1250m 16:31.81, 1300m 17:10.64, 1350m 17:50.36, 1400m 18:30.55, 1450m 19:09.94, 1500m 19:49.32, ,
3.  Finn Mather 13 Windsor 20:24.92
50m 32.48, 100m 1:10.16, 150m 1:51.37, 200m 2:30.79, 250m 3:12.13, 300m 3:51.54, 350m 4:30.55, 400m 5:10.14
450m 5:49.60, 500m 6:28.89, 550m 7:09.51, 600m 7:49.97, 650m 8:32.09, 700m 9:13.11, 750m 9:53.49, 800m 10:34.86
850m 11:15.62, 900m 11:58.50, 950m 12:37.12, 1000m 13:21.03, 1050m 14:00.90, 1100m 14:43.57, 1150m 15:25.46, 1200m 16:09.56
1250m 16:53.30, 1300m 17:34.12, 1350m 18:18.53, 1400m 19:01.82, 1450m 19:45.02, 1500m 20:24.92, ,
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Benjamin MacDougall 14 Wycombe Dist 18:28.20
50m 31.65, 100m 1:07.46, 150m 1:43.64, 200m 2:20.48, 250m 2:57.76, 300m 3:34.77, 350m 4:12.06, 400m 4:49.49
450m 5:26.75, 500m 6:04.57, 550m 6:42.24, 600m 7:19.96, 650m 7:57.67, 700m 8:35.47, 750m 9:12.61, 800m 9:50.06
850m 10:27.66, 900m 11:05.34, 950m 11:42.94, 1000m 12:20.67, 1050m 12:58.13, 1100m 13:35.25, 1150m 14:12.25, 1200m 14:49.36
1250m 15:26.53, 1300m 16:03.91, 1350m 16:40.77, 1400m 17:17.83, 1450m 17:54.51, 1500m 18:28.20, ,
2.  Remy Mowbray 14 Amersham 18:29.70
50m 31.13, 100m 1:06.56, 150m 1:42.14, 200m 2:18.12, 250m 2:55.18, 300m 3:31.99, 350m 4:09.92, 400m 4:47.29
450m 5:25.49, 500m 6:03.02, 550m 6:41.24, 600m 7:18.64, 650m 7:56.10, 700m 8:33.51, 750m 9:11.56, 800m 9:49.00
850m 10:27.02, 900m 11:04.31, 950m 11:42.14, 1000m 12:19.56, 1050m 12:57.68, 1100m 13:34.75, 1150m 14:12.26, 1200m 14:49.92
1250m 15:27.39, 1300m 16:04.39, 1350m 16:41.74, 1400m 17:18.76, 1450m 17:55.11, 1500m 18:29.70, ,
3. Thomas Williams 14 Windsor 18:45.27




BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

50m 32.12, 100m 1:07.39, 150m 1:44.15, 200m 2:21.17, 250m 2:59.08, 300m 3:37.11, 350m 4:15.14, 400m 4:52.83
450m 5:31.49, 500m 6:09.56, 550m 6:47.95, 600m 7:26.19, 650m 8:04.62, 700m 8:42.57, 750m 9:20.61, 800m 9:58.43
850m 10:36.57, 900m 11:14.80, 950m 11:52.95, 1000m 12:30.38, 1050m 13:08.45, 1100m 13:45.71, 1150m 14:23.95, 1200m 15:01.85
1250m 15:39.65, 1300m 16:17.25, 1350m 16:55.37, 1400m 17:32.72, 1450m 18:09.71, 1500m 18:45.27, ,
4.  Joshua Greenough 14 Maidenhead 18:49.53
50m 33.89, 100m 1:11.56, 150m 1:50.24, 200m 2:29.31, 250m 3:08.11, 300m 3:47.52, 350m 4:26.22, 400m 5:05.43
450m 5:44.41, 500m 6:23.55, 550m 7:02.43, 600m 7:41.14, 650m 8:19.63, 700m 8:57.71, 750m 9:35.70, 800m 10:13.90
850m 10:51.10, 900m 11:28.82, 950m 12:06.64, 1000m 12:44.52, 1050m 13:21.61, 1100m 13:59.17, 1150m 14:36.13, 1200m 15:13.10
1250m 15:49.37, 1300m 16:26.12, 1350m 17:02.42, 1400m 17:38.64, 1450m 18:14.67, 1500m 18:49.53, ,
5. Joshua Kimberley 14 Amersham 19:11.72
50m  32.99, 100m 1:11.28, 150m 1:50.67, 200m 2:30.85, 250m 3:10.39, 300m 3:48.86, 350m 4:27.87, 400m 5:06.93
450m 5:45.63, 500m 6:25.26, 550m 7:04.27, 600m 7:42.65, 650m 8:21.83, 700m 8:59.84, 750m 9:38.78, 800m 10:17.31
850m 10:55.98, 900m 11:35.16, 950m 12:13.98, 1000m 12:52.21, 1050m 13:31.28, 1100m 14:09.81, 1150m 14:48.38, 1200m 15:27.28
1250m 16:06.83, 1300m 16:45.90, 1350m 17:24.32, 1400m 18:02.25, 1450m 18:38.94, 1500m 19:11.72, ,
6. Alexander Naumovich 14 Amersham 19:18.84
50m 33.86, 100m 1:12.31, 150m 1:52.49, 200m 2:31.75, 250m 3:11.70, 300m 3:50.95, 350m 4:30.21, 400m 5:09.28
450m 5:48.43, 500m 6:27.84, 550m 7:07.21, 600m 7:46.24, 650m 8:25.00, 700m 9:03.94, 750m 9:42.93, 800m 10:21.96
850m 11:00.22, 900m 11:39.34, 950m 12:18.25, 1000m 12:56.75, 1050m 13:35.46, 1100m 14:14.05, 1150m 14:53.03, 1200m 15:31.79
1250m 16:10.12, 1300m 16:48.66, 1350m 17:26.99, 1400m 18:05.20, 1450m 18:42.49, 1500m 19:18.84, ,
7.  Arthur Martin 14 Chesham 19:46.69
50m 34.29, 100m 1:13.16, 150m 1:52.34, 200m 2:31.47, 250m 3:10.65, 300m 3:50.19, 350m 4:29.76, 400m 5:09.54
450m 5:49.00, 500m 6:29.51, 550m 7:09.32, 600m 7:48.50, 650m 8:28.65, 700m 9:08.31, 750m 9:48.24, 800m 10:28.03
850m 11:08.72, 900m 11:49.25, 950m 12:29.94, 1000m 13:10.25, 1050m 13:50.39, 1100m 14:30.62, 1150m 15:10.51, 1200m 15:50.77
1250m 16:30.57, 1300m 17:10.53, 1350m 17:50.38, 1400m 18:30.13, 1450m 19:08.94, 1500m 19:46.69, ,



BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Lucas Bryant 15 Maidenhead 17:00.31
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Joshua Weston, Wycombe Dist, 17:02.89 set 26.01.19
50m 30.85, 100m 1:05.48, 150m 1:39.99, 200m 2:15.01, 250m 2:49.53, 300m 3:23.90, 350m 3:58.45, 400m 4:33.47
450m 5:07.35, 500m 5:41.89, 550m 6:16.79, 600m 6:50.94, 650m 7:24.85, 700m 7:59.21, 750m 8:33.37, 800m 9:07.33
850m 9:41.74, 900m 10:16.07, 950m 10:50.61, 1000m 11:25.17, 1050m 11:59.30, 1100m 12:33.93, 1150m 13:07.89, 1200m 13:42.33
1250m 14:16.22, 1300m 14:50.04, 1350m 15:22.78, 1400m 15:56.77, 1450m 16:29.69, 1500m 17:00.31, ,
2. Jacob Lane 15 Amersham 19:10.94
50m 33.31, 100m 1:10.44, 150m 1:48.38, 200m 2:27.56, 250m 3:06.78, 300m 3:46.20, 350m 4:25.70, 400m 5:04.43
450m 5:43.49, 500m 6:22.02, 550m 7:01.57, 600m 7:40.35, 650m 8:19.58, 700m 8:56.98, 750m 9:36.30, 800m 10:14.38
850m 10:54.24, 900m 11:33.07, 950m 12:12.22, 1000m 12:52.09, 1050m 13:30.60, 1100m 14:09.22, 1150m 14:48.43, 1200m 15:27.25
1250m 16:06.58, 1300m 16:44.93, 1350m 17:23.60, 1400m 18:01.18, 1450m 18:36.98, 1500m 19:10.94, ,
3. Rumeth Morawakkorala 15 Wycombe Dist 19:37.67
50m 33.63, 100m 1:11.32, 150m 1:49.57, 200m 2:28.49, 250m 3:07.54, 300m 3:47.50, 350m 4:26.52, 400m 5:06.20
450m 5:46.34, 500m 6:26.94, 550m 7:06.46, 600m 7:46.44, 650m 8:25.92, 700m 9:05.79, 750m 9:45.99, 800m 10:25.18
850m 11:04.77, 900m 11:44.19, 950m 12:24.05, 1000m 13:03.56, 1050m 13:42.93, 1100m 14:22.74, 1150m 15:02.20, 1200m 15:42.21
1250m 16:22.10, 1300m 17:02.23, 1350m 17:41.88, 1400m 18:21.23, 1450m 18:59.88, 1500m 19:37.67, ,
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Jackson Schwiderski 16 Wycombe Dist 17:12.71
50m 30.73, 100m 1:05.01, 150m 1:39.91, 200m 2:14.38, 250m 2:49.06, 300m 3:23.55, 350m 3:58.09, 400m 4:32.53
450m 5:07.03, 500m 5:41.73, 550m 6:15.92, 600m 6:50.30, 650m 7:24.42, 700m 7:59.17, 750m 8:33.51, 800m 9:07.68
850m 9:42.32, 900m 10:16.73, 950m 10:51.36, 1000m 11:26.01, 1050m 12:00.85, 1100m 12:35.27, 1150m 13:10.11, 1200m 13:45.11
1250m 14:19.96, 1300m 14:55.00, 1350m 15:29.86, 1400m 16:05.15, 1450m 16:40.00, 1500m 17:12.71, ,
2. Rufus Parry 16 Wycombe Dist 17:20.81
50m 30.73, 100m 1:03.80, 150m 1:38.28, 200m 2:12.40, 250m 2:47.48, 300m 3:21.80, 350m 3:56.85, 400m 4:31.76
450m 5:07.13, 500m 5:42.25, 550m 6:17.83, 600m 6:53.25, 650m 7:28.08, 700m 8:03.10, 750m 8:38.50, 800m 9:13.51
850m 9:48.77, 900m 10:23.47, 950m 10:58.53, 1000m 11:33.54, 1050m 12:08.87, 1100m 12:43.75, 1150m 13:19.26, 1200m 13:53.73
1250m 14:28.55, 1300m 15:02.76, 1350m 15:38.27, 1400m 16:12.66, 1450m 16:47.09, 1500m 17:20.81, ,
3. Ethan Wills 16 Wycombe Dist 17:56.42
50m 31.18, 100m 1:05.72, 150m 1:40.61, 200m 2:15.83, 250m 2:50.53, 300m 3:25.77, 350m 4:00.21, 400m 4:35.75
450m 5:11.07, 500m 5:47.54, 550m 6:23.43, 600m 6:59.31, 650m 7:35.83, 700m 8:12.92, 750m 8:49.38, 800m 9:25.64
850m 10:02.32, 900m 10:39.50, 950m 11:15.87, 1000m 11:52.96, 1050m 12:28.84, 1100m 13:05.00, 1150m 13:41.89, 1200m 14:19.18
1250m 14:56.66, 1300m 15:33.26, 1350m 16:09.60, 1400m 16:46.81, 1450m 17:22.70, 1500m 17:56.42, ,




BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1.

10.

11.

Daniel Cox 20 Wycombe Dist 16:36.78

50m 29.25, 100m 1:01.45, 150m 1:34.15, 200m 2:07.29, 250m 2:40.29, 300m 3:13.79, 350m 3:46.99, 400m 4:20.71

450m 4:54.20, 500m 5:27.79, 550m 6:00.70, 600m 6:34.08, 650m 7:07.17, 700m 7:40.61, 750m 8:13.81, 800m 8:47.43

850m 9:20.71, 900m 9:54.41, 950m 10:27.83, 1000m 11:01.41, 1050m 11:34.54, 1100m 12:08.11, 1150m 12:41.15, 1200m 13:14.61
1250m 13:48.12, 1300m 14:21.76, 1350m 14:55.76, 1400m 15:30.21, 1450m 16:03.85, 1500m 16:36.78, ,

Samuel Williams 17 Wycombe Dist 16:44.41

50m 29.22, 100m 1:01.40, 150m 1:34.16, 200m 2:07.34, 250m 2:40.27, 300m 3:13.68, 350m 3:46.92, 400m 4:20.62

450m 4:54.42, 500m 5:27.94, 550m 6:01.57, 600m 6:35.32, 650m 7:08.98, 700m 7:43.13, 750m 8:17.04, 800m 8:51.04

850m 9:24.73, 900m 9:58.67, 950m 10:32.81, 1000m 11:06.87, 1050m 11:40.69, 1100m 12:14.96, 1150m 12:49.01, 1200m 13:23.38
1250m 13:57.58, 1300m 14:31.90, 1350m 15:05.83, 1400m 15:39.89, 1450m 16:12.61, 1500m 16:44.41, ,

Luca Staines 20 Wycombe Dist 16:47.62

50m 29.06, 100m 1:01.25, 150m 1:34.33, 200m 2:07.73, 250m 2:41.17, 300m 3:14.64, 350m 3:47.77, 400m 4:21.01

450m 4:54.18, 500m 5:27.36, 550m 6:00.55, 600m 6:34.04, 650m 7:07.86, 700m 7:41.83, 750m 8:15.58, 800m 8:49.60

850m 9:23.42, 900m 9:57.57, 950m 10:31.59, 1000m 11:05.87, 1050m 11:40.25, 1100m 12:14.81, 1150m 12:49.29, 1200m 13:23.99
1250m 13:58.38, 1300m 14:33.03, 1350m 15:06.94, 1400m 15:41.30, 1450m 16:14.76, 1500m 16:47.62, ,

Luke Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 17:02.51

50m 29.57, 100m 1:02.12, 150m 1:35.45, 200m 2:08.72, 250m 2:42.20, 300m 3:16.43, 350m 3:50.63, 400m 4:25.64

450m 4:59.78, 500m 5:34.97, 550m 6:09.26, 600m 6:44.10, 650m 7:18.48, 700m 7:53.43, 750m 8:28.21, 800m 9:02.91

850m 9:37.77, 900m 10:12.37, 950m 10:46.70, 1000m 11:21.92, 1050m 11:56.60, 1100m 12:31.16, 1150m 13:05.68, 1200m 13:40.49
1250m 14:14.92, 1300m 14:49.34, 1350m 15:23.90, 1400m 15:58.26, 1450m 16:31.42, 1500m 17:02.51, ,

Benjamin Mould 19 Wycombe Dist 17:02.59

50m 29.86, 100m 1:03.14, 150m 1:37.08, 200m 2:11.47, 250m 2:45.70, 300m 3:20.71, 350m 3:55.32, 400m 4:30.89

450m 5:05.31, 500m 5:40.19, 550m 6:14.90, 600m 6:49.99, 650m 7:24.40, 700m 7:59.58, 750m 8:34.81, 800m 9:09.38

850m 9:43.86, 900m 10:18.43, 950m 10:52.63, 1000m 11:27.25, 1050m 12:01.43, 1100m 12:35.88, 1150m 13:10.13, 1200m 13:44.48
1250m 14:18.36, 1300m 14:52.50, 1350m 15:25.80, 1400m 15:59.58, 1450m 16:32.38, 1500m 17:02.59, ,

Nathan Potter 19 Maidenhead 17:17.54

50m 30.13, 100m 1:03.52, 150m 1:37.08, 200m 2:11.42, 250m 2:45.95, 300m 3:20.87, 350m 3:55.65, 400m 4:30.54

450m 5:05.13, 500m 5:40.29, 550m 6:15.21, 600m 6:50.30, 650m 7:25.22, 700m 8:00.30, 750m 8:35.52, 800m 9:10.84

850m 9:45.36, 900m 10:19.94, 950m 10:55.05, 1000m 11:29.29, 1050m 12:04.12, 1100m 12:38.92, 1150m 13:13.40, 1200m 13:48.40
1250m 14:22.64, 1300m 14:58.84, 1350m 15:33.57, 1400m 16:10.08, 1450m 16:43.98, 1500m 17:17.54, ,

Alan Parra-Manzo 17 Maidenhead 17:27.23

50m 30.79, 100m 1:04.02, 150m 1:38.23, 200m 2:12.59, 250m 2:47.11, 300m 3:21.77, 350m 3:57.17, 400m 4:31.98

450m 5:07.43, 500m 5:42.64, 550m 6:18.31, 600m 6:53.65, 650m 7:29.21, 700m 8:04.09, 750m 8:39.63, 800m 9:14.64

850m 9:50.05, 900m 10:25.46, 950m 11:00.87, 1000m 11:36.03, 1050m 12:11.65, 1100m 12:47.26, 1150m 13:22.88, 1200m 13:58.45

1250m 14:34.02, 1300m 15:09.26, 1350m 15:44.59, 1400m 16:19.96, 1450m 16:54.67, 1500m 17:27.23, ,

Ted Whitwam 18 Bracknell 17:38.90

50m  31.06, 100m 1:05.37, 150m 1:40.20, 200m 2:15.03, 250m 2:50.08, 300m 3:25.50, 350m 4:00.97, 400m 4:36.66

450m 5:12.61, 500m 5:48.36, 550m 6:24.00, 600m 6:59.49, 650m 7:35.58, 700m 8:11.34, 750m 8:47.26, 800m 9:22.97

850m 9:59.26, 900m 10:34.93, 950m 11:10.66, 1000m 11:46.13, 1050m 12:22.03, 1100m 12:57.42, 1150m 13:33.71, 1200m 14:09.59
1250m 14:44.71, 1300m 15:19.95, 1350m 15:55.46, 1400m 16:30.33, 1450m 17:05.85, 1500m 17:38.90, ,

Charan Rupesinghe 17 Wycombe Dist 18:05.16

50m 31.70, 100m 1:06.13, 150m 1:41.52, 200m 2:16.73, 250m 2:52.83, 300m 3:28.93, 350m 4:05.79, 400m 4:42.60

450m 5:19.23, 500m 5:55.60, 550m 6:32.41, 600m 7:08.71, 650m 7:45.54, 700m 8:22.02, 750m 8:59.03, 800m 9:35.65

850m 10:12.53, 900m 10:48.89, 950m 11:25.43, 1000m 12:02.43, 1050m 12:38.94, 1100m 13:15.87, 1150m 13:52.84, 1200m 14:29.92

1250m 15:06.59, 1300m 15:42.38, 1350m 16:19.80, 1400m 16:56.00, 1450m 17:31.70, 1500m 18:05.16, ,

Daniel Hall 17 Maidenhead 18:23.55

50m 32.10, 100m 1:07.65, 150m 1:43.85, 200m 2:20.48, 250m 2:57.20, 300m 3:34.29, 350m 4:11.34, 400m 4:48.52

450m 5:25.80, 500m 6:02.66, 550m 6:39.79, 600m 7:16.79, 650m 7:53.87, 700m 8:30.93, 750m 9:07.86, 800m 9:45.03

850m 10:22.20, 900m 10:59.64, 950m 11:36.81, 1000m 12:14.20, 1050m 12:51.35, 1100m 13:28.85, 1150m 14:06.03, 1200m 14:43.70
1250m 15:20.25, 1300m 15:57.99, 1350m 16:35.35, 1400m 17:12.39, 1450m 17:48.85, 1500m 18:23.55, ,

Dan John 37 Reading 18:26.50

50m  31.72, 100m 1:06.90, 150m 1:42.64, 200m 2:19.15, 250m 2:55.44, 300m 3:32.47, 350m 4:09.22, 400m 4:46.69

450m 5:23.14, 500m 6:00.63, 550m 6:37.76, 600m 7:15.01, 650m 7:52.54, 700m 8:29.80, 750m 9:07.46, 800m 9:45.18

850m 10:22.37, 900m 11:00.06, 950m 11:37.04, 1000m 12:14.30, 1050m 12:51.47, 1100m 13:28.97, 1150m 14:06.11, 1200m 14:44.04
1250m 15:21.16, 1300m 15:58.88, 1350m 16:36.50, 1400m 17:13.70, 1450m 17:51.39, 1500m 18:26.50, ,



BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Benjamin MacDougall 14 Wycombe Dist
2.  Remy Mowbray 14 Amersham

3. Thomas Williams 14 Windsor

4.  Joshua Greenough 14 Maidenhead
5. Joshua Kimberley 14 Amersham

6. Alexander Naumovich 14 Amersham

7. Finn Hemmant 13 Reading

8.  Arthur Martin 14 Chesham
SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1 Daniel Cox 20 Wycombe Dist
2 Samuel Williams 17 Wycombe Dist
3. Luca Staines 20 Wycombe Dist
4.  Lucas Bryant 15 Maidenhead
5 Luke Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist
6. Benjamin Mould 19 Wycombe Dist
7. Jackson Schwiderski 16 Wycombe Dist
8 Nathan Potter 19 Maidenhead

EVENT 125 Female 200m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Harriet Stanley 11 Chesham
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Summer Chirita
2. Alethea Sage
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

12 Wycombe Dist
12 Wycombe Dist

Place Name AaD Club

1. Grace Findley 13 Amersham

2. Sienna West 13 Wycombe Dist
3. Matilda Boyce 13 Bracknell

4.  Clara Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist
5. Jessica Sayles 13 Wycombe Dist
6.  Annabel Curnow 13 Wycombe Dist
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Anaya Singh 14 Reading

2. Sophie Machin 14 Amersham

3.  Sienna Butcher 14 Amersham

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Sienna Ramery 15 Wycombe Dist
2. Ava Truswell 15 Bracknell

3. Olivia Wright 15 Amersham

4.  Annabelle Cooper 15 Wycombe Dist
5. Charlotte Gray 15 Wycombe Dist
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alicia Bethell 16 Wycombe Dist
2. C Heard-Norrish 16 Maidenhead
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Abigail Holland 20 Newbury
2.  Daisy Dewsbury 19 Bracknell
3.  Kreswin Smith 18 Amersham

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Anaya Singh 14 Reading

2.  Sophie Machin 14 Amersham

3.  Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist

18:28.20
18:29.70
18:45.27
18:49.53
19:11.72
19:18.84
19:44.63
19:46.69

16:36.78
16:44.41
16:47.62
17:00.31
17:02.51
17:02.59
17:12.71
17:17.54

Time

3:09.17

Time
2:49.14
3:13.99

Time
2:52.59
2:53.69
2:55.53
2:55.98
2:57.45
3:02.91

Time
2:39.01
2:39.39
2:51.68

Time
2:32.41
2:35.67
2:39.28
2:44.16
2:53.52

Time
2:23.98
2:50.64

Time
2:23.92
2:39.57
2:39.91

2:39.01
2:39.39
2:49.14

50
40.85

50
35.48
41.93

50
35.44
38.96
37.94
39.83
37.48
40.49

50
34.34
34.58
37.11

50
33.09
33.08
34.80
34.90
37.07

50
31.26
35.98

50
31.19
33.57
34.70

100
1:30.84

100
1:19.68
1:31.39

100
1:19.33
1:23.82
1:23.32
1:23.48
1:22.97
1:27.32

100
1:14.10
1:13.60
1:20.91

100
1:10.83
1:12.20
1:14.11
1:16.41
1:22.49

100
1:07.08
1:18.84

100
1.06.87
1:13.01
1:14.57

150
2:23.59

150
2:05.81
2:25.81

150
2:05.97
2:11.78
2:10.10
2:10.39
2:10.48
2:15.57

150
1:55.93
1:57.31
2:06.48

150
1:51.10
1:53.80
1:57.39
2:00.14
2:08.69

150
1:44.99
2:04.18

150
1:44.18
1:55.86
1:56.78
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4 Sienna Butcher 14 Amersham

5.  Grace Findley 13 Amersham

6. Sienna West 13 Wycombe Dist
7 Matilda Boyce 13 Bracknell

8. Clara Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist
SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1.  Abigail Holland 20 Newbury

2. Alicia Bethell 16 Wycombe Dist
3. Sienna Ramery 15 Wycombe Dist
4. Ava Truswell 15 Bracknell

5 Olivia Wright 15 Amersham

6 Daisy Dewsbury 19 Bracknell

7 Kreswin Smith 18 Amersham

8.  Annabelle Cooper 15 Wycombe Dist

EVENT 126 Open/Male 200m Breaststroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Harry Burfitt 11
2.  Henry Law 11
3. Neo Jingmo Li 11
4.  Dominik Solinski 11
5.  Taksh Chopdekar 10
6. Mond Cao 11
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Oliver Sampson 12

2. Thomas Bennett 12

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Windsor
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell

Club

Wycombe Dist
Ascot Royals
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead

Club
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Windsor
Maidenhead
Newbury
Windsor

Club
Amersham
Chesham
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Windsor

Club
Wycombe Dist
Chesham

Club

Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist

Club

3.  Thomas Grove 12
4.  William Siddons 12
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Zachary Callinan 13
2. Alexander Bawden 13
3. Kaan Tugcetin 13
4.  Finn Mather 13
5. Daniel Chen 13
6. Isaac Jordan 13
Richard Alija 13
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1.  Archibald Browning 14
2. Arthur Martin 14
3. Igor Kusmierz 14
4. Theodore Sangamneheri 14
Thomas Williams 14
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Adam Maaref 15
2. Zixuan Ma 15
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Dominic Adams 16
2. Marcus Haigh 16
3.  Oliver Thorpe 16
4.  Ethan Charley 16
5. Johnathan Ireland 16
6. Oliver Smith 16
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Luke Ibbeson 21

Wycombe Dist

2:51.68
2:52.59
2:53.69
2:55.53
2:55.98

2:23.92
2:23.98
2:32.41
2:35.67
2:39.28
2:39.57
2:39.91
2:44.16

Time
3:25.91
3:27.32
3:29.11
3:30.94
3:31.35
3:37.61

Time
3:16.45
3:18.28
3:22.06
3:25.61

Time
3:04.24
3:05.80
3:07.44
3:08.14
3:09.05
3:13.63

DQT 2L

Time
2:54.68
2:58.02
2:59.22
3:10.18

DNC

Time
2:38.07
2:50.03

Time
2:33.53
2:34.14
2:48.30
2:53.62
2:56.91
2:57.75

Time
2:23.65

50
47.76
46.42
45.69
48.54
48.13
48.58

50
45.02
45.59
48.86
45.51

50
40.16
42.47
42.00
42.06
42.96
42.49

50
39.73
40.66
40.91
43.14

50
35.77
37.75

50
34.35
34.28
38.00
36.22
40.12
40.02

50
31.29

100
1:39.88
1:41.29
1:38.62
1:43.81
1:44.02
1:43.39

100
1:35.86
1:37.38
1:40.05
1:38.33

100
1:27.64
1:30.05
1:30.74
1:32.22
1:31.43
1:31.93

100
1:24.57
1:25.56
1:26.38
1:31.54

100
1:16.11
1:20.84

100
1:13.74
1:12.97
1:21.23
1:19.55
1:25.02
1:24.20

100
1:06.78

150
2:33.93
2:33.98
2:34.05
2:40.64
2:40.00
2:42.27

150
2:26.20
2:28.53
2:32.82
2:32.16

150
2:15.70
2:18.53
2:19.68
2:21.08
2:20.06
2:23.14

150
2:10.32
2:12.13
2:12.86
2:21.13

150
1:57.47
2:05.03

150
1:53.58
1:53.07
2:04.78
2:07.00
2:11.01
2:10.97

150
1:44.29



BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Tom Dean, Maidenhead, 02:24.17 set 13.01.18

2. Nathan Walford 19 Wycombe Dist 2:32.56 34.53 1:13.63 1:52.86
3. Thomas Strong 18 Wycombe Dist 2:36.03 35.06 1:14.61 1:55.45
4.  Liam Smith 19 Wycombe Dist 2:41.31 36.16 1:16.09 1:58.27
5. Michael Grachev 19 Amersham 2:42.21 34.64 1:16.13 1:58.95
6. Oliver Richards 17 Bracknell 2:43.61 37.67 1:18.24 2:01.29
7.  William Owen 17 Maidenhead 2:44.89 37.28 1:19.32 2:02.30
8.  Alex Campbell 17 Tilehurst 2:47.73 37.63 1:19.49 2:02.78
9.  Henry Curzon 17 Wycombe Dist 2:47.90 38.30 1:20.92 2:04.30
10. Arman Gulyiyen 17 Wycombe Dist 2:49.25 36.79 1:20.66 2:04.62
11. Sebastien Smith 17 Chesham 2:51.48 37.90 1:21.68 2:07.43



BSBASA County Championships 2024

Results

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1.  Archibald Browning 14 Amersham 2:54.68
2. Arthur Martin 14 Chesham 2:58.02
3. lgor Kusmierz 14 Maidenhead 2:59.22
4.  Zachary Callinan 13 Maidenhead 3:04.24
5. Alexander Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist 3:05.80
6. Kaan Tugcetin 13 Newbury 3:07.44
7.  Finn Mather 13 Windsor 3:08.14
8. Daniel Chen 13 Maidenhead 3:09.05
SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
1 Luke Ibbeson 21 Wycombe Dist 2:23.65
2 Nathan Walford 19 Wycombe Dist 2:32.56
3. Dominic Adams 16 Wycombe Dist 2:33.53
4.  Marcus Haigh 16 Wycombe Dist 2:34.14
5.  Thomas Strong 18 Wycombe Dist 2:36.03
6. Adam Maaref 15 Wycombe Dist 2:38.07
7 Liam Smith 19 Wycombe Dist 2:41.31
8 Michael Grachev 19 Amersham 2:42.21
EVENT 127 Female 100m Breaststroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time
1 Leila McClure 11 Amersham 1:36.70
2. Lucy Batt 11 Wycombe Dist 1:36.84
3. A Barrueco Martinez 11 Maidenhead 1:40.37
4.  Seanna Hopton 10 Amersham 1:42.87
5. Honor Dalmahoy 11 Wycombe Dist 1:43.45
6 Gwyneth Davison 11 Maidenhead 1:43.50
7. Josie Lovesey 11 Windsor 1:43.68
8.  Victoria Roses 11 Tilehurst 1:44.35
9.  lIris Montgomery 11 Ascot Royals 1:44.72
10. Hettie Gibbs 11 Bracknell 1:45.26
11. Sai Shraddha Thutkuri 11 Reading 1:45.59
12. Elisa Perkins 11 Wycombe Dist 1:45.79
13. Mia Marshall 11 Wycombe Dist 1:46.22
14. Ella Larkin 11 Newbury 1:46.33
15. Charlotte Ratnapala 11 Maidenhead 1:47.83
16. Harriet Stanley 11 Chesham 1:47.96
17. lIsla Urquhart 11 Newbury 1:49.10
18. Imogyn Clark 11 Tilehurst 1:50.29
19. Daniella Lora Sanabria 11 Bracknell 1:50.61
20. Olivia Malone 11 Ascot Royals 1:52.08
21. Lyra Lofts 11 Maidenhead 1:55.87
Theadora Stopp 10 Windsor DQ SH 1L
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time
1. Julia Kuzak 12 Wycombe Dist 1:28.75
2 Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist 1:30.35
3 Mollie McGinley 12 Wycombe Dist 1:31.47
4.  Aurelea Sheridan 12 Windsor 1:32.36
5. Isabella Bater 12 Amersham 1:32.66
6 Ella Redfern 12 Wycombe Dist 1:35.50
7.  Anna Kosydar 12 Windsor 1:35.80
8 Emma Casasus Vie 12 Wycombe Dist 1:36.24
9.  Huimin Liew 12 Maidenhead 1:37.39
10. Alexis Matthes 12 Newbury 1:37.73
11. Mia Littley 12 Maidenhead 1:39.00
12. Amelie Prosser 12 Wycombe Dist 1:40.51
13. Yutong Ma 12 Chesham 1:46.74
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time

50
45.49
45.32
48.66
47.79
48.14
49.37
48.84
49.03
48.76
51.10
49.83
49.87
51.10
48.21
51.42
50.58
50.52
53.00
52.20
51.77
55.04

50
41.45
42.22
43.40
42.91
43.99
45.78
44.81
45.43
46.44
45.15
47.04
47.25
50.22

50
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Sara Szczurek
Isabella Sherman
Darcey Perez
Catherine Makkonen
Evelyn Hopton
Maisa Kashis
Kayleigh Sinden
Hannah Gartshore
Clara Cooper
Carys Jones

Ella Ringer

Evelyn Moody

RROONO O MWNE

= o

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Maidenhead
Amersham

1:26.47
1:27.00
1:27.10
1:31.88
1:32.56
1:32.75
1:32.84
1:33.41
1:33.42
1:34.38
1:34.99

DNC

40.70
39.80
41.73
44.41
44.59
43.09
43.93
44.68
43.69
44.07
44.14
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1.  Charlotte Burfitt 14 Maidenhead
2.  Safiyya Washer 14 Wycombe Dist
3. Nina Milborrow 14 Reading

4. Holly Page 14 Tilehurst

5.  Anaya Singh 14 Reading

6. Isabel Arrowsmith 14 Chalfont

7.  Savannah Ramery 14 Wycombe Dist
8. Emma Dalgleish 14 Newbury

9. Coco Ulloa 14 Wycombe Dist
10. Ella Jackson 14 Bracknell

11. Cheuk Tung Khloe Ma 14 Newbury
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Time
1:.22.79
1:25.29
1:.27.24
1.28.31
1.28.65
1.28.77
1:29.98
1:30.72
1:31.28
1:31.44
1:33.80

Time
1:21.13
1:23.78
1:26.07
1:26.62
1:27.05
1:27.08
1:27.18
1:27.45
1:27.46
1:29.42
1:29.63
1:29.98
2:03.56

Time
1:18.40
1:20.76
1:22.89
1:24.33
1:26.83
1:27.25
1:27.34
1:28.95
2:07.03

Time
1:14.74
1:16.15
1:17.19
1:18.83
1:19.23
1:21.00
1:21.07
1:21.09
1:21.67
1:.22.77
1:23.09
1:23.64
1:25.42
1:26.24
1:26.70
1:27.36
2:10.48

Place Name AaD Club Class
1 Neve Tyson 15 Amersham

2.  Amelie Siddons 15 Maidenhead

3. Airlia Philippidis 15 Windsor

4. Imogen Platt 15 Maidenhead

5. Isabel Stevenson 15 Windsor

6 Heidi Green 15 Windsor

7. Annabelle Cooper 15 Wycombe Dist

8 Caitlin Valentine 15 Wycombe Dist

9.  Sai Pragna Thutkuri 15 Reading

10. Dora Olah 15 Windsor

11. Danica Forster 15 Wycombe Dist

12. Sophia James 15 Bracknell

13. Elowyn Meeres 15 Wycombe Dist 6
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Martha Cunniffe 16 Bracknell

2. Olive Muir 16 Newbury

3. Zara Roberts 16 Tilehurst

4.  Ella Macdonald 16 Reading

5. Hayden Minehan 16 Bracknell

6. Rosa Howley 16 Maidenhead

7. Grace Wade 16 Newbury

8. Chloe Green 16 Newbury

9. Evie Hallas 16 Wycombe Dist 9
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1 Saba Williams 17 Tilehurst

2 Eloise Wade 18 Newbury

3 Scarlett Russell 18 Chalfont

4.  Grace Ibbeson 18 Chesham

5. Jessica Gillatt 27 Wycombe Dist

6 Zoe Holligan 19 Chalfont

7 Karina Andrea 20 Maidenhead

8 Zara Holligan 17 Chalfont

9. Isabelle Nicholls 18 Chalfont

10. Felicity Cairns 18 Reading

11. Brigitte Chapman 18 Amersham

12. Eilidh Green 19 Windsor

13. Rhiannon Thomas 17 Windsor

14. Elizabeth Telling 18 Wycombe Dist

15. Amelia Jones 17 Amersham

16. Esme Thomas 17 Bracknell

17. Iris Turner 17 Wycombe Dist 8
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Elowyn Meeres 15 Wycombe Dist 6
2. lIris Turner 17 Wycombe Dist 8

3. Evie Hallas 16 Wycombe Dist 9

Time BDPoints

2:03.56
2:10.48
2:07.03

50
39.40
40.55
40.69
41.18
41.38
41.90
42.43
41.76
42.66
42.43
42.90

50
38.53
39.40
40.68
40.28
41.50
41.69
40.74
40.20
40.13
42.32
42.63
42.20
59.05

50
37.37
37.82
39.51
40.31
41.09
41.54
39.70
42.02
58.83

50
3551
34.32
35.95
37.24
36.28
37.21
37.82
38.18
37.97
39.34
38.79
39.18
39.41
40.69
40.32
41.36

1:01.98

50
59.05
1:01.98
58.83
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FINALISTS
Swimmers who qualify for
10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
Leila McClure 11 Amersham 1:36.70 swim in those finals, and
Lucy Batt 11 Wycombe Dist 1:36.84 withdrawals should only occur
A Barrueco Martinez 11 Maidenhead 1:40.37 in exceptional circumstances.
Seanna Hopton 10 Amersham 1:42.87 Withdrawals from finals must be
Honor Dalmahoy 11 Wycombe Dist 1:43.45 made via team managers by 14:00
Gwyneth Davison 11 Maidenhead 1:43.50
Josie Lovesey 11 Windsor 1:43.68
Victoria Roses 11 Tilehurst 1:44.35
Reserve Finalists
Iris Montgomery 11 Ascot Royals 1:44.72
Hettie Gibbs 11 Bracknell 1:45.26

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Julia Kuzak 12 Wycombe Dist 1:28.75
Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist 1:30.35
Mollie McGinley 12 Wycombe Dist 1:31.47
Aurelea Sheridan 12 Windsor 1:32.36
Isabella Bater 12 Amersham 1:32.66
Ella Redfern 12 Wycombe Dist 1:35.50
Anna Kosydar 12 Windsor 1:35.80
Emma Casasus Vie 12 Wycombe Dist 1:36.24
Reserve Finalists
Huimin Liew 12 Maidenhead 1:37.39
Alexis Matthes 12 Newbury 1:37.73
13 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Sara Szczurek 13 Tilehurst 1:26.47
Isabella Sherman 13 Wycombe Dist 1:27.00
Darcey Perez 13 Chalfont 1:27.10
Catherine Makkonen 13 Wycombe Dist 1:31.88
Evelyn Hopton 13 Amersham 1:32.56
Maisa Kashis 13 Wycombe Dist 1:32.75
Kayleigh Sinden 13 Wycombe Dist 1:32.84
Hannah Gartshore 13 Maidenhead 1:33.41
Reserve Finalists
Clara Cooper 13 Wycombe Dist 1:33.42
Carys Jones 13 Amersham 1:34.38
14 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Charlotte Burfitt 14 Maidenhead 1:22.79
Safiyya Washer 14 Wycombe Dist 1:25.29
Nina Milborrow 14 Reading 1:27.24
Holly Page 14 Tilehurst 1:28.31
Anaya Singh 14 Reading 1:28.65
Isabel Arrowsmith 14 Chalfont 1:28.77
Savannah Ramery 14 Wycombe Dist 1:29.98
Emma Dalgleish 14 Newbury 1:30.72
Reserve Finalists
Coco Ulloa 14 Wycombe Dist 1:31.28

Ella Jackson 14 Bracknell 1:31.44



BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Neve Tyson 15 Amersham

Amelie Siddons 15 Maidenhead

Airlia Philippidis 15 Windsor

Imogen Platt 15 Maidenhead

Isabel Stevenson 15 Windsor

Heidi Green 15 Windsor

Annabelle Cooper 15 Wycombe Dist

Caitlin Valentine 15 Wycombe Dist
Reserve Finalists

Sai Pragna Thutkuri 15 Reading

Dora Olah 15 Windsor

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Martha Cunniffe 16 Bracknell
Olive Muir 16 Newbury
Zara Roberts 16 Tilehurst
Ella Macdonald 16 Reading
Hayden Minehan 16 Bracknell
Rosa Howley 16 Maidenhead
Grace Wade 16 Newbury
Chloe Green 16 Newbury
Reserve Finalists
Evie Hallas 16 Wycombe Dist 9
17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists
Saba Williams 17 Tilehurst
Eloise Wade 18 Newbury
Scarlett Russell 18 Chalfont
Grace Ibbeson 18 Chesham
Jessica Gillatt 27 Wycombe Dist
Zoe Holligan 19 Chalfont
Karina Andrea 20 Maidenhead
Zara Holligan 17 Chalfont
Reserve Finalists
Isabelle Nicholls 18 Chalfont
Felicity Cairns 18 Reading

EVENT 128 Open/Male 100m Backstroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Henry Law 11 Windsor

2. Theo Edmonstone-West 11 Maidenhead
3.  Artem Bulaev 11 Bracknell

4.  Harry Burfitt 11 Maidenhead
5. Lucas Allen 11 Ascot Royals
6. Taksh Chopdekar 10 Bracknell

7.  Harvey Skrabski 11 Amersham

8. Daniel Aggar 11 Maidenhead
9.  Sullivan Lathwell 11 Maidenhead
10. Matthew McGinley 10 Wycombe Dist
11. Liam Ahearne 11 Wycombe Dist
12. Connor Strickland 11 Chalfont

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Roan Kearney 12 Wycombe Dist
2.  Theo Lofts 12 Maidenhead
3. Razvan Lihat 12 Bracknell

4. Kaspar Sham 12 Tilehurst

5. Thomas Bennett 12 Ascot Royals
6. Oliver Sampson 12 Wycombe Dist
7. Thomas Grove 12 Wycombe Dist

1:21.13
1:23.78
1:26.07
1:26.62
1:27.05
1:27.08
1:27.18
1:27.45

1:27.46
1:29.42

1:18.40
1:20.76
1:22.89
1:24.33
1:26.83
1:27.25
1:27.34
1:28.95

2:07.03

1:14.74
1:16.15
1:17.19
1:18.83
1:19.23
1:21.00
1:21.07
1:21.09

1:21.67
1:22.77

Time
1:23.22
1:24.21
1:25.03
1:26.35
1:26.60
1:26.87
1:28.71
1:28.96
1:30.96
1:32.62
1:33.20
1:35.10

Time
1:19.87
1:20.20
1:22.56
1:23.63
1:24.39
1:24.80
1:30.91

50
41.33
41.71
41.75
42.86
42.73
41.75
42.93
43.50
43.09
44.85
44.77
46.25

50
39.26
38.99
40.54
39.86
41.43
40.68
44.90



BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time 50
1. Zachary Callinan 13 Maidenhead 1:14.04 35.32
2.  Alexander Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.60 37.03
3. Richard Alija 13 Windsor 1:18.13 38.62
4.  Joe Griffiths 13 Maidenhead 1:18.27 37.74
5.  Zachary Sandell 13 Tilehurst 1:19.15 37.91
6. Jorge Junior Smith 13 Bracknell 1:19.37 37.93
7.  Harrison Brown 13 Windsor 1:19.43 38.66
8. Nathaniel Chen 13 Ascot Royals 1:20.75 38.90
9. Daniel Chen 13 Maidenhead 1:21.22 38.73
10. Damien Adams 13 Wycombe Dist 1:22.11 39.66
Edwin Radzius 13 Wycombe Dist DQ ST 1L

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time 50
1. Benjamin MacDougall 14 Wycombe Dist 1:08.58 33.08
2.  Finley Friesen 14 Maidenhead 1:09.95 34.19
3.  Fraser Batey 14 Amersham 1:10.62 33.92
4.  Thomas Williams 14 Windsor 1:10.74 33.88
5. Remy Mowbray 14 Amersham 1:10.77 34.02
6. Joshua Greenough 14 Maidenhead 1:12.86 35.90
7. Lochlann Murray 14 Chesham 1:13.59 34.87
8.  Maximilian Brynolf 14 Newbury 1:14.30 35.97
9.  Christopher Errey 14 Wycombe Dist 1:14.82 35.64
10. Elwood Lavender 14 Reading 1:16.13 36.33
11. Alexander Naumovich 14 Amersham 1:17.22 36.91



BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time 50

1. Monty Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 1:04.58 31.34

2. Henry Gilbertson 15 Maidenhead 1:06.46 31.73

3. Callum Ritchie 15 Bracknell 1:06.82 32.17

4.  Casper Clark 15 Amersham 1:07.76 32.69

5.  Stirling Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 1:08.56 32.89

6. Lucas Bryant 15 Maidenhead 1:08.71 33.68

7.  Oscar Shepherd 15 Reading 1:08.95 33.03

8.  William Strong 15 Wycombe Dist 1:10.48 34.35

9.  Finbarr Eaton 15 Windsor 1:10.57 33.71

10. Sviatoslav Puhol 15 Maidenhead 1:12.15 34.03

11. Barnaby Charlesworth 15 Reading 1:13.70 35.10
Jay Gohil 15 Windsor DNC

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time 50

1. Johnathan Ireland 16 Maidenhead 1:04.17 30.94

2. Jackson Schwiderski 16 Wycombe Dist 1:06.71 32.41

3. Barnaby Grayson 16 Newbury 1:08.13 32.61

4.  Cameron Venables 16 Reading 1:08.52 33.42

5. Marcus Haigh 16 Wycombe Dist 1:08.70 33.10

6. Oviyan Mandal 16 Windsor 1:09.58 32.72

7.  Charlie Tang 16 Chalfont 1:10.42 33.93

8. Noah Gibbs 16 Bracknell 1:12.68 35.10

9. Kai Trust 16 Tilehurst 1:15.54 36.40

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time 50

1. Thomas Poulton 22 Wycombe Dist 59.44 29.03

2 Luke Ibbeson 21 Wycombe Dist 59.92 28.74

3 Luke Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 1:00.91 29.41

4.  Aden Mccarthy 17 Bracknell 1:02.22 30.36

5.  Antoni Kepa 18 Bracknell 1:02.90 30.02

6. Joseph Buxton 21 Reading 1:03.05 30.19

7 Tambai Dutiro 20 Wycombe Dist 1:03.18 30.12

8 Ethan Richards-Knight 17 Chalfont 1:03.20 30.24

9. Roan Sheriff 19 Wycombe Dist 1:03.24 29.83

10. Harry Clarke 19 Tilehurst 1:04.06 30.74

11. Joseph Mottram 17 Windsor 1:04.73 30.58

12. Jordan Butcher 17 Amersham 1:05.35 32.06

13. Samuel Williams 17 Wycombe Dist 1:06.68 31.89

14. Harry Gibb 18 Chalfont 1:06.86 32.95

15. Domenic Coia-Evans 18 Bracknell 1:08.28 32.96

16. Keiron Pedrola 18 Wycombe Dist 1:08.89 33.48
Finlay Buffett 17 Chesham DNC
Mikhail Naumovich 18 Wycombe Dist DNC

FINALISTS

Swimmers who qualify for

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
Henry Law 11 Windsor 1:23.22 swim in those finals, and
Theo Edmonstone-West 11 Maidenhead 1:24.21 withdrawals should only occur
Artem Bulaev 11 Bracknell 1:25.03 in exceptional circumstances.
Harry Burfitt 11 Maidenhead 1:26.35 Withdrawals from finals must be
Lucas Allen 11 Ascot Royals 1:26.60 made via team managers by 14:20
Taksh Chopdekar 10 Bracknell 1:26.87
Harvey Skrabski 11 Amersham 1:28.71
Daniel Aggar 11 Maidenhead 1:28.96

Reserve Finalists
Sullivan Lathwell 11 Maidenhead 1:30.96

Matthew McGinley 10 Wycombe Dist 1:32.62



BSBASA County Championships 2024

Results

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Roan Kearney
Theo Lofts
Razvan Lihat
Kaspar Sham
Thomas Bennett
Oliver Sampson
Thomas Grove

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Zachary Callinan
Alexander Bawden
Richard Alija
Joe Griffiths
Zachary Sandell
Jorge Junior Smith
Harrison Brown
Nathaniel Chen

Reserve Finalists
Daniel Chen
Damien Adams

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Benjamin MacDougall
Finley Friesen
Fraser Batey
Thomas Williams
Remy Mowbray
Joshua Greenough
Lochlann Murray
Maximilian Brynolf

Reserve Finalists
Christopher Errey
Elwood Lavender

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Monty Smith
Henry Gilbertson
Callum Ritchie
Casper Clark
Stirling Smith
Lucas Bryant
Oscar Shepherd
William Strong

Reserve Finalists
Finbarr Eaton
Sviatoslav Puhol

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Johnathan Ireland
Jackson Schwiderski
Barnaby Grayson
Cameron Venables
Marcus Haigh
Oviyan Mandal
Charlie Tang
Noah Gibbs

Reserve Finalists
Kai Trust

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16

Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Ascot Royals
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist

Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Maidenhead
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Windsor
Ascot Royals

Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist

Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chesham
Newbury

Wycombe Dist
Reading

Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Reading
Wycombe Dist

Windsor
Maidenhead

Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Chalfont
Bracknell

Tilehurst

1:19.87
1:20.20
1:22.56
1:23.63
1:24.39
1:24.80
1:30.91

1:14.04
1:16.60
1:18.13
1:18.27
1:19.15
1:19.37
1:19.43
1:20.75

1:21.22
1:22.11

1:08.58
1:09.95
1:10.62
1:10.74
1:10.77
1:12.86
1:13.59
1:14.30

1:14.82
1:16.13

1:04.58
1:06.46
1:06.82
1:07.76
1:08.56
1:.08.71
1:08.95
1:10.48

1:10.57
1:12.15

1:04.17
1:06.71
1:08.13
1:08.52
1:08.70
1:09.58
1:10.42
1:12.68

1:15.54



BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Thomas Poulton
Luke Ibbeson
Luke Poulton
Aden Mccarthy
Antoni Kepa
Joseph Buxton
Tambai Dutiro

Ethan Richards-Knight

Reserve Finalists

Roan Sheriff
Harry Clarke

22
21
18
17
18
21
20
17

19
19

Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Bracknell
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont

Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst

EVENT 129 Female 50m Backstroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class

1.  Freya Nicholson 10 Maidenhead

2.  Scarlett Owens 11 Maidenhead

3. Harriet Stanley 11 Chesham

4.  Lucy Batt 11 Wycombe Dist

5. Anna Creek 11 Wycombe Dist

6. Gwen Keylock 11 Amersham

7.  Elaine Ezeanyika 11 Tilehurst

8. Nora Jephson 11 Wycombe Dist

8. Kara Bunch 11 Wycombe Dist

10. Josie Lovesey 11 Windsor

11. Elizabeth Pine 11 Wycombe Dist

12. Devon Writer 11 Bracknell

13. Hettie Gibbs 11 Bracknell

14. Gwyneth Davison 11 Maidenhead

15. Theadora Stopp 10 Windsor

16. Hope Langlands 10 Tilehurst

17. Leila McClure 11 Amersham

18. Victoria Roses 11 Tilehurst

19. Imogyn Clark 11 Tilehurst

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class

1. Mollie McGinley 12 Wycombe Dist

2. Maisie Beresford Jones 12 Maidenhead

3. Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist

4.  Darcy Williams 12 Windsor

5.  Grace Wittich 12 Amersham

6. Julia Kuzak 12 Wycombe Dist

7. Sophie Rigby 12 Newbury

8. Isabella Bater 12 Amersham

9. Alice Jones 12 Maidenhead

10. Laurca Al-Naimi 12 Amersham

11. Libby Melville 12 Windsor

12. Anneliese Jordinson 12 Tilehurst

13. Anna Morton 12 Newbury

14. Iris Colbert 12 Windsor

15. Eva Murphy 12 Windsor

16. Amy Banks 12 Bracknell

17. Vesper Gilbert 12 Wycombe Dist

18. Elvie Rayner 12 Maidenhead

19. Alethea Sage 12 Wycombe Dist

20. Elena Smith 12 Windsor

21. Anna Pike 12 Windsor

22. Wamuyu Kihato 12 Wycombe Dist
Evie Nicholson 12 Maidenhead

59.44

59.92
1:00.91
1:02.22
1:02.90
1:03.05
1:03.18
1:03.20

1:03.24
1:04.06

Time
39.36
39.40
39.47
40.11
40.52
40.70
40.72
40.88
40.88
40.90
41.58
41.70
41.73
41.99
42.86
42.97
43.04
43.15
43.43

Time
34.63
35.38
35.44
36.33
37.29
37.44
37.56
37.84
38.16
38.55
38.90
38.98
39.00
39.24
39.48
39.55
39.58
39.76
40.03
40.18
40.24
40.99

DNC



BSBASA County Championships 2024
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Evelyn Moody 13 Amersham

2. Sienna West 13 Wycombe Dist

3.  Seren Keylock 13 Amersham

4. YiLing Miley Choi 13 Reading

5. Darcey Perez 13 Chalfont

6. Claudia Woodward 13 Maidenhead

7. Maya Shah 13 Wycombe Dist

8.  Emily Fisher 13 Tilehurst

9. Etta Seager 13 Ascot Royals

10. Cora James 13 Bracknell

11. Isabella Sherman 13 Wycombe Dist

12. Marla Hendry 13 Maidenhead

13. Hannah Gartshore 13 Maidenhead

14. Jessica Sayles 13 Wycombe Dist

15. Isla Westmacott 13 Amersham

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1 Isabel Arrowsmith 14 Chalfont

2 Rose Lewin 14 Wycombe Dist

3. Jemima Grove 14 Wycombe Dist

4.  Scarlett Hayes 14 Amersham

5.  Esme O'Driscoll 14 Amersham

5. Vivienne Morgan 14 Maidenhead

7 Charlotte Burfitt 14 Maidenhead

8. Logan De Meuter 14 Wycombe Dist

9.  Sienna Butcher 14 Amersham

10. Annabelle Writer 14 Bracknell

11. Katherine Ives 14 Wycombe Dist

12. Savannah Ramery 14 Wycombe Dist

13. Sofia Roses 14 Tilehurst

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1 Lauren Lister 15 Chesham

2 Isabel Stevenson 15 Windsor

3.  Charlotte Heyden 15 Wycombe Dist

4, Ella Fox 15 Windsor

5. Olivia Then 15 Maidenhead

6 Michaela Sichova 15 Bracknell

7 Danica Forster 15 Wycombe Dist

8 Imogen Stent 15 Tilehurst

9. Brooke Thomasson 15 Newbury

10. Sophia James 15 Bracknell

11. Olivia Jones 15 Amersham

12. Teagan Ivall 15 Bracknell

13. Caitlin Valentine 15 Wycombe Dist

14. Eliza Dover 15 Chalfont

15. Elowyn Meeres 15 Wycombe Dist 6
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Eve Whitney 16 Tilehurst

2. Lucy Barker 16 Chalfont

3. CHeard-Norrish 16 Maidenhead

4.  Evie Pittaway 16 Wycombe Dist

5.  Olive Muir 16 Newbury

6. Freya Caldwell 16 Maidenhead

7. Alicia Bethell 16 Wycombe Dist

8. Emma Kelemen 16 Wycombe Dist

9. Tess Davis 16 Bracknell

10. Evie Hallas 16 Wycombe Dist 10

Time
34.27
34.44
34.78
35.27
35.87
35.89
36.69
36.83
36.93
37.08
37.14
37.16
37.47
38.13
38.37

Time
33.71
34.37
34.74
35.45
35.53
35.53
35.87
36.01
36.41
36.47
36.59
36.94
38.37

Time
32.72
33.29
33.39
33.42
33.76
34.09
34.33
34.36
34.52
34.80
34.86
35.02
35.63
35.79
58.13

Time
32.30
33.59
34.02
34.48
34.53
34.54
34.78
35.43
35.80
47.61



BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class Time
1 Katie Ford 18 Windsor 31.71
2 Freya Tang 17 Chalfont 31.91
3 Madeleine Rae 18 Chalfont 32.16
4.  Zara Holligan 17 Chalfont 32.25
5.  Scarlett Russell 18 Chalfont 32.30
6. Yalindi Rupesinghe 19 Wycombe Dist 32.37
7.  Zoe Holligan 19 Chalfont 32.46
8 Katherine Mcbride 18 Bracknell 32.58
9. Lotte Koudijs 20 Bracknell 32.84
10. Kreswin Smith 18 Amersham 32.91
11. Brigitte Chapman 18 Amersham 32.99
12. Chloe Salter 18 Bracknell 33.29
13. Priya Palmer 19 Windsor 33.44
14. Lilia Gilbert 17 Wycombe Dist 33.64
15. Caitlin Ireland 19 Maidenhead 33.73
16. Beth Mckechnie 17 Amersham 33.81
17. Lucy Bosley 17 Newbury 33.88
18. Daisy Dewsbury 19 Bracknell 34.20
19. Elizabeth Telling 18 Wycombe Dist 35.37
20. Iris Turner 17 Wycombe Dist 8 53.00
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Evie Hallas 16 Wycombe Dist 10 47.61 294
2.  Elowyn Meeres 15 Wycombe Dist 6 58.13 283
3. lris Turner 17 Wycombe Dist 8 53.00 220
FINALISTS
Swimmers who qualify for
10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
Freya Nicholson 10 Maidenhead 39.36 swim in those finals, and
Scarlett Owens 11 Maidenhead 39.40 withdrawals should only occur
Harriet Stanley 11 Chesham 39.47 in exceptional circumstances.
Lucy Batt 11 Wycombe Dist 40.11 Withdrawals from finals must be
Anna Creek 11 Wycombe Dist 40.52 made via team managers by 14:50
Gwen Keylock 11 Amersham 40.70
Elaine Ezeanyika 11 Tilehurst 40.72
Nora Jephson 11 Wycombe Dist 40.88
Reserve Finalists
Kara Bunch 11 Wycombe Dist 40.88
Josie Lovesey 11 Windsor 40.90
12 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Mollie McGinley 12 Wycombe Dist 34.63
Maisie Beresford Jones 12 Maidenhead 35.38
Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist 35.44
Darcy Williams 12 Windsor 36.33
Grace Wittich 12 Amersham 37.29
Julia Kuzak 12 Wycombe Dist 37.44
Sophie Rigby 12 Newbury 37.56
Isabella Bater 12 Amersham 37.84
Reserve Finalists
Alice Jones 12 Maidenhead 38.16

Laurca Al-Naimi 12 Amersham 38.55



BSBASA County Championships 2024
Results

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Evelyn Moody 13 Amersham
Sienna West 13 Wycombe Dist
Seren Keylock 13 Amersham
Yi Ling Miley Choi 13 Reading
Darcey Perez 13 Chalfont
Claudia Woodward 13 Maidenhead
Maya Shah 13 Wycombe Dist
Emily Fisher 13 Tilehurst
Reserve Finalists
Etta Seager 13 Ascot Royals
Cora James 13 Bracknell

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Isabel Arrowsmith 14 Chalfont
Rose Lewin 14 Wycombe Dist
Jemima Grove 14 Wycombe Dist
Scarlett Hayes 14 Amersham
Esme O'Driscoll 14 Amersham
Vivienne Morgan 14 Maidenhead
Charlotte Burfitt 14 Maidenhead
Logan De Meuter 14 Wycombe Dist
Reserve Finalists
Sienna Butcher 14 Amersham
Annabelle Writer 14 Bracknell

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Lauren Lister 15 Chesham
Isabel Stevenson 15 Windsor
Charlotte Heyden 15 Wycombe Dist
Ella Fox 15 Windsor
Olivia Then 15 Maidenhead
Michaela Sichova 15 Bracknell
Danica Forster 15 Wycombe Dist
Imogen Stent 15 Tilehurst
Reserve Finalists

Brooke Thomasson 15 Newbury
Sophia James 15 Bracknell

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Eve Whitney 16 Tilehurst

Lucy Barker 16 Chalfont

C Heard-Norrish 16 Maidenhead
Evie Pittaway 16 Wycombe Dist
Olive Muir 16 Newbury
Freya Caldwell 16 Maidenhead
Alicia Bethell 16 Wycombe Dist
Emma Kelemen 16 Wycombe Dist

Reserve Finalists
Tess Davis 16 Bracknell

Evie Hallas 16 Wycombe Dist 10

34.27
34.44
34.78
35.27
35.87
35.89
36.69
36.83

36.93
37.08

33.71
34.37
34.74
35.45
35.53
35.53
35.87
36.01

36.41
36.47

32.72
33.29
33.39
33.42
33.76
34.09
34.33
34.36

34.52
34.80

32.30
33.59
34.02
34.48
34.53
34.54

34.78
35.43

35.80
47.61
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Results

17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Katie Ford 18 Windsor
Freya Tang 17 Chalfont
Madeleine Rae 18 Chalfont
Zara Holligan 17 Chalfont
Scarlett Russell 18 Chalfont
Yalindi Rupesinghe 19 Wycombe Dist
Zoe Holligan 19 Chalfont
Katherine Mcbride 18 Bracknell
Reserve Finalists

Lotte Koudijs 20 Bracknell
Kreswin Smith 18 Amersham

EVENT 130 Open/Male 50m Freestyle
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. James Bothams 11 Maidenhead
2. Matthew McGinley 10 Wycombe Dist
3. Artem Bulaev 11 Bracknell

4. Harry O'Grady 11 Wycombe Dist
5. Theo Edmonstone-West 11 Maidenhead
6. Lucas Allen 11 Ascot Royals
7.  Dominic Butler 11 Ascot Royals
7. Neo Jingmo Li 11 Windsor

9. Leo Lewis 11 Chalfont

10. Harry Burfitt 11 Maidenhead
11. Liam Ahearne 11 Wycombe Dist
12. Louie Stead 11 Wycombe Dist
13. Taksh Chopdekar 10 Bracknell

14. Cai Tobin 11 Maidenhead
15. Dominik Solinski 11 Bracknell

16. Angus Mursal 10 Windsor

17. Connor Strickland 11 Chalfont

18. Daniel Aggar 11 Maidenhead
19. Arthur Murduck 11 Amersham
20. Marcelyno Karkoszka 11 Windsor

21. Edward Mitchell 11 Newbury

22. Harvey Skrabski 11 Amersham

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Thomas Bennett 12 Ascot Royals
2. Oliver Sampson 12 Wycombe Dist
3. Patrick O'Neill 12 Windsor

4. Roan Kearney 12 Wycombe Dist
5. Theo Lofts 12 Maidenhead
6. Ethan Kennedy 12 Tilehurst

7. Razvan Lihat 12 Bracknell

8. Jack Brooks 12 Maidenhead
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Class
1. Richard Alija 13 Windsor

2. Zachary Callinan 13 Maidenhead
3. Alexander Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist
4. Ryan Pote 13 Windsor

5. Jorge Junior Smith 13 Bracknell

6. Harrison Brown 13 Windsor

7.  Daniel Chen 13 Maidenhead
8. Nathaniel Chen 13 Ascot Royals
9.  Joe Giriffiths 13 Maidenhead

[
o

Finn Mather 13 Windsor

31.71
31.91
32.16
32.25
32.30
32.37
32.46
32.58

32.84
32.91

Time
31.33
34.31
34.68
34.73
34.85
34.87
35.20
35.20
35.21
35.33
35.47
35.50
35.63
36.24
36.70
36.73
36.85
37.10
37.46
37.91
38.26
38.44

Time
31.63
31.93
32.11
32.60
32.78
32.95
33.48
33.84

Time
28.45
28.98
29.83
29.94
30.11
30.46
30.72
30.75
30.91
31.22
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Frasier Hearmon

Zack Ratnapala

Isaac Jordan

Thomas Hughes-Parry
Daniel Evans

Damien Adams

Jack Collacott

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Newbury
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Ascot Royals

31.32
31.50
31.60
31.87
32.02
32.27

DNC
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Benjamin MacDougall 14
2. Remy Mowbray 14
3. Joshua Kimberley 14
4.  Elwood Lavender 14
5. Joshua Greenough 14
6.  Christopher Errey 14
7. Fraser Batey 14
8.  Lochlann Murray 14
9. Joseph Goulty 14
10. Rory Wheeler 14
11. Remi Spencer-Jones 14
12. Igor Kusmierz 14
13. Alexander Naumovich 14
14. Jiarun Xie 14
15. Harry Jagot 14
16. Roan Montgomery 14
17. Finley Friesen 14
18. Maximilian Brynolf 14
19. Archibald Browning 14
Thomas Williams 14
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Monty Smith 15
2. Henry Gilbertson 15
3. Casper Clark 15
4.  Kian Kaffka 15
5.  Stirling Smith 15
6. Max Howlett 15
7. Jay Gohil 15
8. Owen Ahearne 15
9. George Cornford 15
10. Kian Rodrigues 15
11. Archie Urquhart 15
12. Finbarr Eaton 15
12. Adam Maaref 15
14. Amos Fitch 15
15. Callum Ritchie 15
16. Rumeth Morawakkorala 15
17. Tsz Kiu Hilton Chan 15

Club Class
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Amersham
Reading
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Chesham
Chalfont
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Amersham
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Ascot Royals
Maidenhead
Newbury
Amersham
Windsor

Club Class
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Amersham
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Newbury
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Reading

Time
27.17
27.92
28.56
28.68
28.69
28.94
28.97
28.99
29.04
29.24
29.26
29.32
29.37
29.50
29.58
29.80
29.89
30.84
31.38

DNC

Time
25.46
26.52
27.00
27.27
27.71
27.74
27.86
27.92
28.30
28.34
28.42
28.61
28.61
28.71
28.79
28.80
29.00
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16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

©OoNOOTrWNE

Johnathan Ireland
Adrian Krawczak
Rufus Parry

Jackson Schwiderski

Matthew Costa-D'sa
Oviyan Mandal
Ben Fisher

Marcus Haigh
Oliver Thorpe
Freddie Golding
Oliver Smith

Kai Trust
Sebastian Canton
Oscar Pestell
Cameron Venables
Fraser Ireland
Charlie Tang
Barnaby Grayson
Ethan Charley

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

AaD Club

Maidenhead
Slough Dolp
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Windsor
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Chesham
Reading
Windsor
Chalfont
Newbury
Maidenhead

Class

Time
26.49
26.58
27.29
27.34
27.39
27.52
27.53
27.56
27.77
27.78
27.81
27.96
27.97
28.02
28.15
28.26
28.36
28.60
DQ ST 1L
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17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

©OoNOOTrWNE

Adrian Ting

Ethan Richards-Knight

Richard Jenkins
Alex Bacon

Alan Venables
Nathan Potter
Michael Grachev
Joseph Adams
Alfie Evans
Alexander Moore
Noah Mccall
Jonathan Dey
Jordan Butcher
Oliver Mowbray
Harry Clarke
Oscar Pike
Samuel Williams
Ethan Donovan
Alex Campbell
Antoni Kepa
Archie Neale
Roan Sheriff
Charles Ventress
Luke Poulton
Benjamin Mould
Ted Whitwam

Michael Royston-Hayes

Maxim Michau
William Truswell
Eshaan Firake
Harry Gibb

Lars Cheli
Nathan Walford
Samuel Whibley
Rory Conner
Luca Manolas
Max Mellor

Aden Mccarthy
Jason Vaughan
Thomas Kean
William Owen
Arman Gulyiyen
Sebastien Smith
C Baker Dubruille
Michael Fisher
Mikhail Naumovich
Noah Wheeler

22
17
18
19
18
19
19
17
23
17
19
24
17
17
19
17
17
18
17
18
19
19
18
18
19
18
18
18
17
17
18
18
19
18
17
19
17
17
18
18
17
17
17
18
27
18
17

AaD Club

Maidenhead
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Amersham
Windsor
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Maidenhead
Amersham
Amersham
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Chesham
Amersham
Windsor
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Chalfont
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Chesham
Reading
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont

Time
23.93
24.24
24.58
24.75
24.83
24.90
24.92
25.02
25.11
25.12
25.22
25,51
25.80
25.95
25.98
26.08
26.12
26.22
26.24
26.25
26.30
26.33
26.40
26.40
26.43
26.46
26.61
26.66
26.69
26.70
26.76
26.86
26.86
26.92
26.95
27.13
27.30
27.67
27.96
27.99
27.99
28.03
28.24
28.27
28.53

DNC
DQ ST 1L

Class
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FINALISTS
Swimmers who qualify for
10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
James Bothams 11 Maidenhead 31.33 swim in those finals, and
Matthew McGinley 10 Wycombe Dist 34.31 withdrawals should only occur
Artem Bulaev 11 Bracknell 34.68 in exceptional circumstances.
Harry O'Grady 11 Wycombe Dist 34.73 Withdrawals from finals must be
Theo Edmonstone-West 11 Maidenhead 34.85 made via team managers by 15:20
Lucas Allen 11 Ascot Royals 34.87
Dominic Butler 11 Ascot Royals 35.20
Neo Jingmo Li 11 Windsor 35.20
Reserve Finalists
Leo Lewis 11 Chalfont 35.21
Harry Burfitt 11 Maidenhead 35.33
12 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Thomas Bennett 12 Ascot Royals 31.63
Oliver Sampson 12 Wycombe Dist 31.93
Patrick O'Neill 12 Windsor 32.11
Roan Kearney 12 Wycombe Dist 32.60
Theo Lofts 12 Maidenhead 32.78
Ethan Kennedy 12 Tilehurst 32.95
Razvan Lihat 12 Bracknell 33.48
Jack Brooks 12 Maidenhead 33.84

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Richard Alija 13 Windsor 28.45
Zachary Callinan 13 Maidenhead 28.98
Alexander Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist 29.83
Ryan Pote 13 Windsor 29.94
Jorge Junior Smith 13 Bracknell 30.11
Harrison Brown 13 Windsor 30.46
Daniel Chen 13 Maidenhead 30.72
Nathaniel Chen 13 Ascot Royals 30.75
Reserve Finalists
Joe Griffiths 13 Maidenhead 30.91
Finn Mather 13 Windsor 31.22

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Benjamin MacDougall 14 Wycombe Dist 27.17
Remy Mowbray 14 Amersham 27.92
Joshua Kimberley 14 Amersham 28.56
Elwood Lavender 14 Reading 28.68
Joshua Greenough 14 Maidenhead 28.69
Christopher Errey 14 Wycombe Dist 28.94
Fraser Batey 14 Amersham 28.97
Lochlann Murray 14 Chesham 28.99
Reserve Finalists
Joseph Goulty 14 Chalfont 29.04

Rory Wheeler 14 Chalfont 29.24
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15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Monty Smith 15
Henry Gilbertson 15
Casper Clark 15
Kian Kaffka 15
Stirling Smith 15
Max Howlett 15
Jay Gohil 15
Owen Ahearne 15
Reserve Finalists
George Cornford 15
Kian Rodrigues 15

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Johnathan Ireland 16
Adrian Krawczak 16
Rufus Parry 16
Jackson Schwiderski 16
Matthew Costa-D'sa 16
Oviyan Mandal 16
Ben Fisher 16
Marcus Haigh 16
Reserve Finalists
Oliver Thorpe 16
Freddie Golding 16
17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists
Adrian Ting 22
Ethan Richards-Knight 17
Richard Jenkins 18
Alex Bacon 19
Alan Venables 18
Nathan Potter 19
Michael Grachev 19
Joseph Adams 17
Reserve Finalists
Alfie Evans 23
Alexander Moore 17

Wycombe Dist 25.46
Maidenhead 26.52
Amersham 27.00
Tilehurst 27.27
Wycombe Dist 27.71
Amersham 27.74
Windsor 27.86
Wycombe Dist 27.92
Wycombe Dist 28.30
Bracknell 28.34

Maidenhead 26.49
Slough Dolp 26.58
Wycombe Dist 27.29
Wycombe Dist 27.34
Chalfont 27.39
Windsor 27.52
Tilehurst 27.53
Wycombe Dist 27.56
Bracknell 27.77
Windsor 27.78

Maidenhead 23.93
Chalfont 24.24
Wycombe Dist 24.58
Maidenhead 24.75
Tilehurst 24.83
Maidenhead 24.90
Amersham 24.92
Windsor 25.02
Reading 25.11
Wycombe Dist 25.12

EVENT 131 Female 200m Freestyle

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Devon Writer 11
2. Lucy Batt 11
3. Harriet Stanley 11
4. Hettie Gibbs 11
5.  Sai Shraddha Thutkuri 11
6. Imogyn Clark 11
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1.  Summer Chirita 12
New Age Group Meet Best Time -
2. Mollie McGinley 12
3. Darcy Williams 12
4.  Julia Kuzak 12
5.  Mia Littley 12
6. Emelia Heap 12
7. Alethea Sage 12
8. Alice Jones 12
9. Emma Casasus Vie 12

Club Time 50 100
Bracknell 2:35.91 34.28 1:12.78
Wycombe Dist 2:40.26 36.19 1:17.85
Chesham 2:41.15 37.03 1:18.80
Bracknell 2:51.34 39.06 1:23.35
Reading 2:52.01 39.60 1:23.55
Tilehurst 2:56.67 40.90 1:28.08
Club Time 50 100
Wycombe Dist 2:23.44 33.47 1:10.14
Previously Sienna West, Wycombe Dist, 02:25.24 set 29.01.23
Wycombe Dist 2:27.77 34.18 1:12.85
Windsor 2:30.05 34.38 1:12.83
Wycombe Dist 2:30.11 33.75 1:11.92
Maidenhead 2:30.97 34.66 1:13.31
Wycombe Dist 2:32.79 34.08 1:13.41
Wycombe Dist 2:34.86 35.64 1:15.74
Maidenhead 2:35.42 36.65 1:17.14

Wycombe Dist 2:35.89 35.31 1:15.05

150
1:54.87
2:00.19
2:01.15
2:09.24
2:08.97
2:13.86

150
1:47.60

1:51.28
1:52.73
1:51.17
1:52.52
1:53.63
1:56.83
1:57.32
1:56.03
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10. Grace Wittich 12
11. V Chicote Amigo 12
12. Poppy Runnalls 12
13. Ella Redfern 12
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Grace Findley 13
2. Matilda Boyce 13
3. Sienna West 13
4.  YiLing Miley Choi 13
5. Maya Shah 13
6. Caitlin Limb 13
7. Seren Keylock 13
8. Hannah Gartshore 13
9. Catherine Makkonen 13
10. Elizabeth Turner 13
11. Clara Cooper 13
12. Annabel Curnow 13
13. Evelyn Moody 13
14. Jessica Sayles 13
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Anaya Singh 14
2. Esme O'Driscoll 14
3.  Amy Costa-D'sa 14
4. Rose Lewin 14
5. Katherine Ives 14
Summer Martin 14

Amersham
Maidenhead
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist

Club
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Amersham
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist

Club

Reading
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist

2:37.48
2:39.05
2:39.87
2:40.79

Time
2:19.87
2:20.81
2:21.99
2:23.17
2:27.28
2:28.38
2:28.67
2:29.47
2:29.77
2:30.28
2:31.56
2:32.02
2:34.30
2:34.67

Time
2:14.36
2:20.44
2:24.16
2:24.43
2:25.80

DNC

36.03
36.88
35.70
37.78

50
31.74
32.13
32.63
32.68
33.73
34.18
33.50
34.72
34.94
34.77
35.32
36.25
35.35
35.57

50
30.70
32.07
32.87
31.23
33.18

1:17.29
1:17.59
1:16.88
1:18.79

100
1:06.96
1:08.19
1:09.11
1:09.26
1:12.63
1:12.40
1:12.71
1:13.30
1:13.78
1:13.55
1:13.90
1:15.71
1:14.70
1:15.25

100
1:05.29
1:08.13
1:09.74
1:06.79
1:09.94

1:58.30
1:59.68
1:59.62
2:00.74

150
1:43.79
1:44.90
1:45.80
1:46.82
1:52.03
1:51.06
1:52.57
1:51.71
1:52.56
1:52.63
1:53.30
1:55.64
1:56.14
1:55.79

150
1:39.73
1:45.79
1:47.72
1:46.12
1:48.06
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Michaela Sichova 15 Bracknell
2. Ella Fox 15 Windsor
3.  Charlotte Heyden 15 Wycombe Dist
4. Isabel Stevenson 15 Windsor
5.  Olivia Wright 15 Amersham
6. Emilia Duell 15 Maidenhead
7. DoraOlah 15 Windsor
8. Olivia Then 15 Maidenhead
9.  Annabelle Cooper 15 Wycombe Dist
10. Neve Tyson 15 Amersham
11. Danica Forster 15 Wycombe Dist
12. Charlotte Gray 15 Wycombe Dist
13. Imogen Stent 15 Tilehurst
14. Flora Richards 15 Windsor
15. Caitlin Valentine 15 Wycombe Dist
16. Sienna Ramery 15 Wycombe Dist
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Grace Wade 16 Newbury
2. Hayden Minehan 16 Bracknell
3. Ella Macdonald 16 Reading
4.  Alicia Bethell 16 Wycombe Dist
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Maisie Dickinson 17 Wycombe Dist
2.  Adel Zakrzewski 21 Wycombe Dist
3. Abigail Holland 20 Newbury
4.  Yalindi Rupesinghe 19 Wycombe Dist
5. Madeleine Rae 18 Chalfont
6. Carys Westcott 17 Tilehurst
7.  Eilidh Green 19 Windsor
8. Annabel Raven 17 Wycombe Dist
9. Isabelle Thorpe 18 Bracknell
10. Lilia Gilbert 17 Wycombe Dist
11. Bryony Thornton 18 Reading
12. Madeleine Harrison 20 Reading
13. Emily Westbury 17 Newbury
14. Maddy Thomas 17 Bracknell
15. Kreswin Smith 18 Amersham
16. Alice Peters 18 Newbury
17. Freya Tang 17 Chalfont
Katie Ford 18 Windsor
Madeleine Ridley 18 Reading
Priya Palmer 19 Windsor

Time
2:18.49
2:18.87
2:19.18
2:19.24
2:20.72
2:20.84
2:23.44
2:24.04
2:24.26
2:24.99
2:25.68
2:25.70
2:26.44
2:26.84
2:28.58
2:29.75

Time
2:19.47
2:19.67
2:20.19
2:20.32

Time
2:08.17
2:11.16
2:13.71
2:14.59
2:15.54
2:17.22
2:17.93
2:18.14
2:18.37
2:19.85
2:20.43
2:20.84
2:21.53
2:21.87
2:22.13
2:22.45
2:25.77

DNC
DNC
DNC

50
32.44
31.89
32.36
32.64
32.82
31.24
32.35
32.58
32.96
33.57
33.73
33.38
32.80
32.15
34.14
33.83

50
31.32
32.20
33.91
32.95

50
29.76
30.27
31.91
31.49
30.57
31.23
32.08
31.90
32.06
32.91
31.13
32.27
31.99
33.01
31.94
32.82
34.04

100
1:08.83
1:07.13
1:08.40
1:07.89
1:08.31
1:07.24
1:08.08
1:08.45
1:08.92
1:10.65
1:10.53
1:10.58
1:10.06
1:08.82
1:11.93
1:11.56

100
1:07.39
1:07.25
1:09.95
1:08.41

100
1:02.72
1:03.82
1:06.48
1:05.37
1:04.77
1:05.98
1:07.09
1:06.95
1:07.21
1:08.95
1:06.18
1:07.44
1:07.32
1:09.29
1:08.15
1:08.92
1:12.05

150
1:44.59
1:43.65
1:44.20
1:43.98
1:45.21
1:44.54
1:45.56
1:46.30
1:47.08
1:49.53
1:48.36
1:48.97
1:49.13
1:48.29
1:50.93
1:50.39

150
1:43.86
1:44.34
1:45.86
1:44.88

150
1:35.67
1:37.80
1:40.63
1:39.95
1:40.28
1:41.98
1:42.65
1:42.82
1:43.63
1:45.05
1:42.68
1:43.98
1:44.06
1:46.31
1:44.94
1:45.96
1:49.50
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JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Anaya Singh 14 Reading 2:14.36
2.  Grace Findley 13 Amersham 2:19.87
3. Esme O'Driscoll 14 Amersham 2:20.44
4.  Matilda Boyce 13 Bracknell 2:20.81
5. Sienna West 13 Wycombe Dist 2:21.99
6. YiLing Miley Choi 13 Reading 2:23.17
7. Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist 2:23.44
8. Amy Costa-D'sa 14 Wycombe Dist 2:24.16

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Maisie Dickinson 17 Wycombe Dist 2:08.17
2.  Adel Zakrzewski 21 Wycombe Dist 2:11.16
3.  Abigail Holland 20 Newbury 2:13.71
4.  Yalindi Rupesinghe 19 Wycombe Dist 2:14.59
5. Madeleine Rae 18 Chalfont 2:15.54
6. Carys Westcott 17 Tilehurst 2:17.22
7.  Eilidh Green 19 Windsor 2:17.93
8. Annabel Raven 17 Wycombe Dist 2:18.14

EVENT 132 Open/Male 10/11 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Henry Law 11 Windsor 1:19.83 39.00
2. Theo Edmonstone-West 11 Maidenhead 1:20.47 -
3. Artem Bulaev 11 Bracknell 1:23.75 41.68
4.  Taksh Chopdekar 10 Bracknell 1:27.10 41.77
5. Lucas Allen 11 Ascot Royals 1:28.42 43.69
6. Harry Burfitt 11 Maidenhead 1:30.18 43.55
7.  Harvey Skrabski 11 Amersham 1:30.53 45.02
8. Daniel Aggar 11 Maidenhead 1:33.57 45.79

EVENT 133 Open/Male 12 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Theo Lofts 12 Maidenhead 1:18.23 38.01
2. Roan Kearney 12 Wycombe Dist 1:19.70 38.62
3.  Razvan Lihat 12 Bracknell 1:22.07 39.25
4.  Oliver Sampson 12 Wycombe Dist 1:22.52 40.69
5.  Thomas Bennett 12 Ascot Royals 1:24.39 41.20
6. Kaspar Sham 12 Tilehurst 1:25.11 40.36
7. Thomas Grove 12 Wycombe Dist 1:28.32 43.94

EVENT 134 Open/Male 13 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Zachary Callinan 13 Maidenhead 1:12.91 34.60
2. Alexander Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist 1:15.22 36.04
3. Zachary Sandell 13 Tilehurst 1:18.15 38.27
4.  Harrison Brown 13 Windsor 1:18.18 38.27
5. Joe Griffiths 13 Maidenhead 1:18.25 37.64
6. Richard Alija 13 Windsor 1:18.47 38.50
7. Jorge Junior Smith 13 Bracknell 1:20.13 37.42
8. Nathaniel Chen 13 Ascot Royals 1:21.91 39.46

EVENT 135 Open/Male 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Benjamin MacDougall 14 Wycombe Dist 1:06.45 32.12
2.  Finley Friesen 14 Maidenhead 1:08.67 33.10
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3. Remy Mowbray 14 Amersham 1:09.60 33.45
4.  Joshua Greenough 14 Maidenhead 1:11.24 35.20
5.  Fraser Batey 14 Amersham 1:11.41 34.42
6. Thomas Williams 14 Windsor 1:11.60 34.34
7.  Maximilian Brynolf 14 Newbury 1:13.75 35.49
8. Lochlann Murray 14 Chesham 1:15.71 35.81

EVENT 135A Open/Male 100m Backstroke - Junior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Benjamin MacDougall 14 Wycombe Dist 1:06.45
2.  Finley Friesen 14 Maidenhead 1:08.67
3.  Remy Mowbray 14 Amersham 1:09.60
4.  Joshua Greenough 14 Maidenhead 1:11.24
5.  Fraser Batey 14 Amersham 1:11.41
6. Thomas Williams 14 Windsor 1:11.60
7.  Zachary Callinan 13 Maidenhead 1:12.91
8.  Maximilian Brynolf 14 Newbury 1:13.75
9. Alexander Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist 1:15.22
10. Lochlann Murray 14 Chesham 1:15.71
11. Zachary Sandell 13 Tilehurst 1:18.15
12. Harrison Brown 13 Windsor 1:18.18
13. Theo Lofts 12 Maidenhead 1:18.23
14. Joe Griffiths 13 Maidenhead 1:18.25
15. Richard Alija 13 Windsor 1:18.47
16. Roan Kearney 12 Wycombe Dist 1:19.70
17. Henry Law 11 Windsor 1:19.83
18. Jorge Junior Smith 13 Bracknell 1:20.13
19. Theo Edmonstone-West 11 Maidenhead 1:20.47
20. Nathaniel Chen 13 Ascot Royals 1:21.91
21. Razvan Lihat 12 Bracknell 1:22.07
22. Oliver Sampson 12 Wycombe Dist 1:22.52
23. Artem Bulaev 11 Bracknell 1:23.75
24. Thomas Bennett 12 Ascot Royals 1:24.39
25. Kaspar Sham 12 Tilehurst 1:25.11
26. Taksh Chopdekar 10 Bracknell 1:27.10
27. Thomas Grove 12 Wycombe Dist 1:28.32
28. Lucas Allen 11 Ascot Royals 1:28.42
29. Harry Burfitt 11 Maidenhead 1:30.18
30. Harvey Skrabski 11 Amersham 1:30.53
31. Daniel Aggar 11 Maidenhead 1:33.57

EVENT 136 Open/Male 15 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Monty Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 1:00.81 29.54
New Age Group Meet Best Time 15Yrs - Previously, Jan Poulton, Wycombe Dist, 01:01.55 set 12.01.19
2. Henry Gilbertson 15 Maidenhead 1:05.40 31.45
3. Callum Ritchie 15 Bracknell 1:06.83 32.92
4.  Stirling Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 1:08.06 32.82
5. Casper Clark 15 Amersham 1:08.25 32.94
6. Oscar Shepherd 15 Reading 1:09.05 33.29
7. Lucas Bryant 15 Maidenhead 1:09.62 34.09
8.  William Strong 15 Wycombe Dist 1:10.07 34.67

EVENT 137 Open/Male 16 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Johnathan Ireland 16 Maidenhead 1:00.79 29.74
2. Marcus Haigh 16 Wycombe Dist 1:01.36 29.96
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3. Jackson Schwiderski 16 Wycombe Dist 1:04.45 31.32
4.  Barnaby Grayson 16 Newbury 1:08.51 32.68
5.  Oviyan Mandal 16 Windsor 1:09.51 32.87
6. Charlie Tang 16 Chalfont 1:10.33 34.15
7. Cameron Venables 16 Reading 1:10.53 34.28
8. Noah Gibbs 16 Bracknell 1:11.85 34.75

EVENT 138 Open/Male 17 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Thomas Poulton 22 Wycombe Dist 59.54 29.00
2. Luke Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 59.79 29.30
3. Antoni Kepa 18 Bracknell 1:02.50 30.05
4.  Aden Mccarthy 17 Bracknell 1:03.18 31.05
5. Tambai Dutiro 20 Wycombe Dist 1:03.36 30.62
6. Joseph Buxton 21 Reading 1:03.86 31.16
7. Harry Clarke 19 Tilehurst 1:04.75 30.99

EVENT 138A Open/Male 100m Backstroke - Senior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Thomas Poulton 22 Wycombe Dist 59.54
2.  Luke Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 59.79
3. Johnathan Ireland 16 Maidenhead 1:00.79
4.  Monty Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 1:00.81
5. Marcus Haigh 16 Wycombe Dist 1:01.36
6. Antoni Kepa 18 Bracknell 1:02.50
7. Aden Mccarthy 17 Bracknell 1:03.18
8. Tambai Dutiro 20 Wycombe Dist 1:03.36
9.  Joseph Buxton 21 Reading 1:03.86
10. Jackson Schwiderski 16 Wycombe Dist 1:04.45
11. Harry Clarke 19 Tilehurst 1:04.75
12. Henry Gilbertson 15 Maidenhead 1:05.40
13. Callum Ritchie 15 Bracknell 1:06.83
14. Stirling Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 1:08.06
15. Casper Clark 15 Amersham 1:08.25
16. Barnaby Grayson 16 Newbury 1:08.51
17. Oscar Shepherd 15 Reading 1:09.05
18. Oviyan Mandal 16 Windsor 1:09.51
19. Lucas Bryant 15 Maidenhead 1:09.62
20. William Strong 15 Wycombe Dist 1:10.07
21. Charlie Tang 16 Chalfont 1:10.33
22. Cameron Venables 16 Reading 1:10.53
23. Noah Gibbs 16 Bracknell 1:11.85

EVENT 139 Female 10/11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Leila McClure 11 Amersham 1:35.82 4454
2. Lucy Batt 11 Wycombe Dist 1:35.88 45.16
3. A Barrueco Martinez 11 Maidenhead 1:37.66 47.19
4.  Honor Dalmahoy 11 Wycombe Dist 1:40.91 47.35
5. Victoria Roses 11 Tilehurst 1:42.65 48.31
6. Gwyneth Davison 11 Maidenhead 1:45.32 51.13
7. Seanna Hopton 10 Amersham 1:45.76 50.77
8. Josie Lovesey 11 Windsor 1:47.56 49.96

EVENT 140 Female 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
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1. Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist 1:26.35 40.94
2. Julia Kuzak 12 Wycombe Dist 1:26.45 40.57
3.  Mollie McGinley 12 Wycombe Dist 1:29.65 42.40
4.  Aurelea Sheridan 12 Windsor 1:29.91 41.77
5. Isabella Bater 12 Amersham 1:35.25 45.43
6. Anna Kosydar 12 Windsor 1:35.70 45.16
7. Ella Redfern 12 Wycombe Dist 1:36.23 45.10
8. Emma Casasus Vie 12 Wycombe Dist 1:36.48 46.76

EVENT 141 Female 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Darcey Perez 13 Chalfont 1:25.47 40.85
2. Isabella Sherman 13 Wycombe Dist 1:25.89 40.62
3.  Sara Szczurek 13 Tilehurst 1:26.04 40.34
4.  Catherine Makkonen 13 Wycombe Dist 1:29.00 42.14
5. Hannah Gartshore 13 Maidenhead 1:31.69 43.86
6. Evelyn Hopton 13 Amersham 1:33.92 44.67
7. Kayleigh Sinden 13 Wycombe Dist 1:34.35 43.89
8. Maisa Kashis 13 Wycombe Dist 1:35.56 44.89

EVENT 142 Female 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1.  Charlotte Burfitt 14 Maidenhead 1:23.65 39.64
2. Nina Milborrow 14 Reading 1:25.60 40.64
3. Safiyya Washer 14 Wycombe Dist 1:26.03 41.02
4.  Anaya Singh 14 Reading 1:26.86 40.66
5. Savannah Ramery 14 Wycombe Dist 1:27.65 41.04
6. Holly Page 14 Tilehurst 1:28.76 41.28
7. Emma Dalgleish 14 Newbury 1:30.56 42.03
8. Isabel Arrowsmith 14 Chalfont 1:30.84 43.13

EVENT 142A Female 100m Breaststroke - Junior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Charlotte Burfitt 14 Maidenhead 1:23.65
2. Darcey Perez 13 Chalfont 1:25.47
3. Nina Milborrow 14 Reading 1:25.60
4. Isabella Sherman 13 Wycombe Dist 1:25.89
5.  Safiyya Washer 14 Wycombe Dist 1:26.03
6. Sara Szczurek 13 Tilehurst 1:26.04
7. Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist 1:26.35
8.  Julia Kuzak 12 Wycombe Dist 1:26.45
9. Anaya Singh 14 Reading 1:26.86
10. Savannah Ramery 14 Wycombe Dist 1:27.65
11. Holly Page 14 Tilehurst 1:28.76
12. Catherine Makkonen 13 Wycombe Dist 1:29.00
13. Mollie McGinley 12 Wycombe Dist 1:29.65
14. Aurelea Sheridan 12 Windsor 1:29.91
15. Emma Dalgleish 14 Newbury 1:30.56
16. Isabel Arrowsmith 14 Chalfont 1:30.84
17. Hannah Gartshore 13 Maidenhead 1:31.69
18. Evelyn Hopton 13 Amersham 1:33.92
19. Kayleigh Sinden 13 Wycombe Dist 1:34.35
20. Isabella Bater 12 Amersham 1:35.25
21. Maisa Kashis 13 Wycombe Dist 1:35.56
22. Anna Kosydar 12 Windsor 1:35.70
23. Leila McClure 11 Amersham 1:35.82

24. Lucy Batt 11 Wycombe Dist 1:35.88
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25. Ella Redfern 12 Wycombe Dist 1:36.23
26. Emma Casasus Vie 12 Wycombe Dist 1:36.48
27. A Barrueco Martinez 11 Maidenhead 1:37.66
28. Honor Dalmahoy 11 Wycombe Dist 1:40.91
29. Victoria Roses 11 Tilehurst 1:42.65
30. Gwyneth Davison 11 Maidenhead 1:45.32
31. Seanna Hopton 10 Amersham 1:45.76
32. Josie Lovesey 11 Windsor 1:47.56

EVENT 143 Female 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Neve Tyson 15 Amersham 1:20.01 36.97
2. Annabelle Cooper 15 Wycombe Dist 1:22.83 39.18
3. Amelie Siddons 15 Maidenhead 1:23.51 39.21
4.  Airlia Philippidis 15 Windsor 1:25.16 40.01
5. Heidi Green 15 Windsor 1:26.20 41.14
6. Caitlin Valentine 15 Wycombe Dist 1:26.31 39.74
7. Imogen Platt 15 Maidenhead 1:26.64 40.26
8. Isabel Stevenson 15 Windsor 1:27.22 41.60

EVENT 144 Female 16 Yrs 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Martha Cunniffe 16 Bracknell 1:18.03 37.09
2. Olive Muir 16 Newbury 1:18.80 37.16
3. Zara Roberts 16 Tilehurst 1:21.85 39.35
4. Grace Wade 16 Newbury 1:25.89 39.59
5. Hayden Minehan 16 Bracknell 1:25.99 40.76
6. Ella Macdonald 16 Reading 1:27.30 41.72
7. Rosa Howley 16 Maidenhead 1:28.52 41.97
8. Chloe Green 16 Newbury 1:29.60 42.44

EVENT 145 Female 17 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Eloise Wade 18 Newbury 1:14.74 34.71
2. Saba Williams 17 Tilehurst 1:15.19 36.05
3.  Scarlett Russell 18 Chalfont 1:17.95 36.47
4.  Jessica Gillatt 27 Wycombe Dist 1:19.18 36.94
5. Grace Ibbeson 18 Chesham 1:20.55 37.57
6. Zara Holligan 17 Chalfont 1:21.65 37.81
7. Karina Andrea 20 Maidenhead 1:22.47 38.26
8. Isabelle Nicholls 18 Chalfont 1:.22.85 38.45

EVENT 145A Female 100m Breaststroke - Senior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Eloise Wade 18 Newbury 1:14.74
2. Saba Williams 17 Tilehurst 1:15.19
3. Scarlett Russell 18 Chalfont 1:17.95
4,  Martha Cunniffe 16 Bracknell 1:18.03
5.  Olive Muir 16 Newbury 1:18.80
6. Jessica Gillatt 27 Wycombe Dist 1:19.18
7. Neve Tyson 15 Amersham 1:20.01
8. Grace Ibbeson 18 Chesham 1:20.55
9. Zara Holligan 17 Chalfont 1:21.65
10. Zara Roberts 16 Tilehurst 1:21.85
11. Karina Andrea 20 Maidenhead 1:22.47

12. Annabelle Cooper 15 Wycombe Dist 1:22.83
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13. Isabelle Nicholls 18 Chalfont 1:22.85
14. Amelie Siddons 15 Maidenhead 1:23.51
15. Airlia Philippidis 15 Windsor 1:25.16
16. Grace Wade 16 Newbury 1:25.89
17. Hayden Minehan 16 Bracknell 1:25.99
18. Heidi Green 15 Windsor 1:26.20
19. Caitlin Valentine 15 Wycombe Dist 1:26.31
20. Imogen Platt 15 Maidenhead 1:26.64
21. lIsabel Stevenson 15 Windsor 1:27.22
22. Ella Macdonald 16 Reading 1:27.30
23. Rosa Howley 16 Maidenhead 1:28.52
24. Chloe Green 16 Newbury 1:29.60

EVENT 146 Open/Male 10/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. James Bothams 11 Maidenhead 31.50
2. Matthew McGinley 10 Wycombe Dist 33.30
3. Theo Edmonstone-West 11 Maidenhead 34.15
4.  Artem Bulaev 11 Bracknell 34.43
5.  Lucas Allen 11 Ascot Royals 34.98
6. Dominic Butler 11 Ascot Royals 35.08
7. Harry O'Grady 11 Wycombe Dist 35.18
8. Neo Jingmo Li 11 Windsor 36.31

EVENT 147 Open/Male 12 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Thomas Bennett 12 Ascot Royals 31.38
2. Roan Kearney 12 Wycombe Dist 31.72
3.  Oliver Sampson 12 Wycombe Dist 31.93
4.  Ethan Kennedy 12 Tilehurst 32.52
5.  Patrick O'Neill 12 Windsor 32.66
6. Theo Lofts 12 Maidenhead 32.77
7. Razvan Lihat 12 Bracknell 33.45
8. Jack Brooks 12 Maidenhead 33.77

EVENT 148 Open/Male 13 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Zachary Callinan 13 Maidenhead 27.93
2.  Richard Alija 13 Windsor 28.00
3. Alexander Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist 29.61
4.  Jorge Junior Smith 13 Bracknell 29.87
5. Daniel Chen 13 Maidenhead 29.95
6. Nathaniel Chen 13 Ascot Royals 30.66
7. Ryan Pote 13 Windsor 30.74
8. Harrison Brown 13 Windsor 31.03

EVENT 149 Open/Male 14 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Benjamin MacDougall 14 Wycombe Dist 26.92
2.  Remy Mowbray 14 Amersham 27.25
3. Joshua Greenough 14 Maidenhead 28.28
4.  Joshua Kimberley 14 Amersham 28.53
5. Christopher Errey 14 Wycombe Dist 28.67
6. Fraser Batey 14 Amersham 28.88
7. Elwood Lavender 14 Reading 29.01
8. Lochlann Murray 14 Chesham 29.14
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EVENT 149A Open/Male 50m Freestyle - Junior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Benjamin MacDougall 14 Wycombe Dist 26.92
2.  Remy Mowbray 14 Amersham 27.25
3. Zachary Callinan 13 Maidenhead 27.93
4. Richard Alija 13 Windsor 28.00
5. Joshua Greenough 14 Maidenhead 28.28
6. Joshua Kimberley 14 Amersham 28.53
7.  Christopher Errey 14 Wycombe Dist 28.67
8. Fraser Batey 14 Amersham 28.88
9. Elwood Lavender 14 Reading 29.01
10. Lochlann Murray 14 Chesham 29.14
11. Alexander Bawden 13 Wycombe Dist 29.61
12. Jorge Junior Smith 13 Bracknell 29.87
13. Daniel Chen 13 Maidenhead 29.95
14. Nathaniel Chen 13 Ascot Royals 30.66
15. Ryan Pote 13 Windsor 30.74
16. Harrison Brown 13 Windsor 31.03
17. Thomas Bennett 12 Ascot Royals 31.38
18. James Bothams 11 Maidenhead 31.50
19. Roan Kearney 12 Wycombe Dist 31.72
20. Oliver Sampson 12 Wycombe Dist 31.93
21. Ethan Kennedy 12 Tilehurst 32.52
22. Patrick O'Neill 12 Windsor 32.66
23. Theo Lofts 12 Maidenhead 32.77
24. Matthew McGinley 10 Wycombe Dist 33.30
25. Razvan Lihat 12 Bracknell 33.45
26. Jack Brooks 12 Maidenhead 33.77
27. Theo Edmonstone-West 11 Maidenhead 34.15
28. Artem Bulaev 11 Bracknell 34.43
29. Lucas Allen 11 Ascot Royals 34.98
30. Dominic Butler 11 Ascot Royals 35.08
31. Harry O'Grady 11 Wycombe Dist 35.18
32. Neo Jingmo Li 11 Windsor 36.31

EVENT 150 Open/Male 15 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Monty Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 24.74
New Age Group Meet Best Time 15Yrs - Previously, Silas Mendez, Reading, 00:25.37 set 27.01.18
2. Henry Gilbertson 15 Maidenhead 26.47
3. Casper Clark 15 Amersham 26.89
4.  Kian Kaffka 15 Tilehurst 27.43
5.  Stirling Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 27.44
6. Jay Gonil 15 Windsor 27.82
7. Max Howlett 15 Amersham 27.95
8. Owen Ahearne 15 Wycombe Dist 28.06

EVENT 151 Open/Male 16 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Marcus Haigh 16 Wycombe Dist 25.22
2. Johnathan Ireland 16 Maidenhead 26.19
3.  Rufus Parry 16 Wycombe Dist 26.35
4.  Adrian Krawczak 16 Slough Dolp 26.44
5. Matthew Costa-D'sa 16 Chalfont 26.98
6. Jackson Schwiderski 16 Wycombe Dist 27.08
7.  Oviyan Mandal 16 Windsor 27.19
8. Ben Fisher 16 Tilehurst 27.35
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EVENT 152 Open/Male 17 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Adrian Ting 22 Maidenhead 23.97
2. Nathan Potter 19 Maidenhead 24.12
3. Ethan Richards-Knight 17 Chalfont 24.22
4. Richard Jenkins 18 Wycombe Dist 24.58
5. Alex Bacon 19 Maidenhead 24.78
6. Alan Venables 18 Tilehurst 24.98
7. Michael Grachev 19 Amersham 25.27
8. Joseph Adams 17 Windsor 25.32

EVENT 152A Open/Male 50m Freestyle - Senior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Adrian Ting 22 Maidenhead 23.97
2. Nathan Potter 19 Maidenhead 24.12
3.  Ethan Richards-Knight 17 Chalfont 24.22
4. Richard Jenkins 18 Wycombe Dist 24.58
5.  Monty Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 24.74
6. Alex Bacon 19 Maidenhead 24.78
7. Alan Venables 18 Tilehurst 24.98
8. Marcus Haigh 16 Wycombe Dist 25.22
9. Michael Grachev 19 Amersham 25.27
10. Joseph Adams 17 Windsor 25.32
11. Johnathan Ireland 16 Maidenhead 26.19
12. Rufus Parry 16 Wycombe Dist 26.35
13. Adrian Krawczak 16 Slough Dolp 26.44
14. Henry Gilbertson 15 Maidenhead 26.47
15. Casper Clark 15 Amersham 26.89
16. Matthew Costa-D'sa 16 Chalfont 26.98
17. Jackson Schwiderski 16 Wycombe Dist 27.08
18. Oviyan Mandal 16 Windsor 27.19
19. Ben Fisher 16 Tilehurst 27.35
20. Kian Kaffka 15 Tilehurst 27.43
21. Stirling Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 27.44
22. Jay Gonil 15 Windsor 27.82
23. Max Howlett 15 Amersham 27.95
24. Owen Ahearne 15 Wycombe Dist 28.06

EVENT 153 Female 10/11 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Harriet Stanley 11 Chesham 38.32
2. Freya Nicholson 10 Maidenhead 38.33
3. Lucy Batt 11 Wycombe Dist 39.00
4.  Scarlett Owens 11 Maidenhead 39.20
5.  Gwen Keylock 11 Amersham 40.04
6. Anna Creek 11 Wycombe Dist 40.59
7. Nora Jephson 11 Wycombe Dist 40.90
8. Elaine Ezeanyika 11 Tilehurst 41.01

EVENT 154 Female 12 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Mollie McGinley 12 Wycombe Dist 34.14
2. Maisie Beresford Jones 12 Maidenhead 34.74

3. Julia Kuzak 12 Wycombe Dist 35.00
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4.  Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist 35.20
5. Darcy Williams 12 Windsor 36.12
6. Sophie Rigby 12 Newbury 36.94
7. lIsabella Bater 12 Amersham 37.30
8. Grace Wittich 12 Amersham 38.06

EVENT 155 Female 13 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Sienna West 13 Wycombe Dist 33.32
2. Evelyn Moody 13 Amersham 34.04
3. Seren Keylock 13 Amersham 34.80
3. Claudia Woodward 13 Maidenhead 34.80
5. YiLing Miley Choi 13 Reading 35.40
6. Darcey Perez 13 Chalfont 35.48
7. Maya Shah 13 Wycombe Dist 35.86
8. Emily Fisher 13 Tilehurst 36.10

EVENT 156 Female 14 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Isabel Arrowsmith 14 Chalfont 33.59
2.  Rose Lewin 14 Wycombe Dist 34.18
3.  Jemima Grove 14 Wycombe Dist 34.66
4.  Vivienne Morgan 14 Maidenhead 35.16
5.  Esme O'Driscoll 14 Amersham 35.80
6. Scarlett Hayes 14 Amersham 35.88
7. Logan De Meuter 14 Wycombe Dist 36.19
8.  Charlotte Burfitt 14 Maidenhead 36.39

EVENT 156A Female 50m Backstroke - Junior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Sienna West 13 Wycombe Dist 33.32
2. Isabel Arrowsmith 14 Chalfont 33.59
3. Evelyn Moody 13 Amersham 34.04
4.  Mollie McGinley 12 Wycombe Dist 34.14
5.  Rose Lewin 14 Wycombe Dist 34.18
6. Jemima Grove 14 Wycombe Dist 34.66
7. Maisie Beresford Jones 12 Maidenhead 34.74
8. Claudia Woodward 13 Maidenhead 34.80
8.  Seren Keylock 13 Amersham 34.80
10. Julia Kuzak 12 Wycombe Dist 35.00
11. Vivienne Morgan 14 Maidenhead 35.16
12. Summer Chirita 12 Wycombe Dist 35.20
13. Yi Ling Miley Choi 13 Reading 35.40
14. Darcey Perez 13 Chalfont 35.48
15. Esme O'Driscoll 14 Amersham 35.80
16. Maya Shah 13 Wycombe Dist 35.86
17. Scarlett Hayes 14 Amersham 35.88
18. Emily Fisher 13 Tilehurst 36.10
19. Darcy Williams 12 Windsor 36.12
20. Logan De Meuter 14 Wycombe Dist 36.19
21. Charlotte Burfitt 14 Maidenhead 36.39
22. Sophie Rigby 12 Newbury 36.94
23. Isabella Bater 12 Amersham 37.30
24. Grace Wittich 12 Amersham 38.06
25. Harriet Stanley 11 Chesham 38.32
26. Freya Nicholson 10 Maidenhead 38.33

27. Lucy Batt 11 Wycombe Dist 39.00
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28. Scarlett Owens 11 Maidenhead 39.20
29. Gwen Keylock 11 Amersham 40.04
30. Anna Creek 11 Wycombe Dist 40.59
31. Nora Jephson 11 Wycombe Dist 40.90
32. Elaine Ezeanyika 11 Tilehurst 41.01

EVENT 157 Female 15 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Charlotte Heyden 15 Wycombe Dist 31.85
2.  Lauren Lister 15 Chesham 32.26
3. Isabel Stevenson 15 Windsor 33.49
4, Ella Fox 15 Windsor 33.54
5.  Michaela Sichova 15 Bracknell 33.68
6. Olivia Then 15 Maidenhead 34.05
7.  Danica Forster 15 Wycombe Dist 34.27
8. Imogen Stent 15 Tilehurst 34.31

EVENT 158 Female 16 Yrs 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Eve Whitney 16 Tilehurst 31.77
2. Alicia Bethell 16 Wycombe Dist 33.33
3. Lucy Barker 16 Chalfont 33.75
4.  Olive Muir 16 Newbury 34.16
5. C Heard-Norrish 16 Maidenhead 34.26
6. Freya Caldwell 16 Maidenhead 34.73
7. Emma Kelemen 16 Wycombe Dist 35.12
8. Evie Pittaway 16 Wycombe Dist 35.34

EVENT 159 Female 17 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Zoe Holligan 19 Chalfont 31.73
2. Katie Ford 18 Windsor 31.77
3. Freya Tang 17 Chalfont 31.84
4. Madeleine Rae 18 Chalfont 32.21
5.  Scarlett Russell 18 Chalfont 32.31
6. Yalindi Rupesinghe 19 Wycombe Dist 32.32
7.  Zara Holligan 17 Chalfont 32.42
8. Katherine Mcbride 18 Bracknell 33.05

EVENT 159A Female 50m Backstroke - Senior Championship Virtual Final
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Zoe Holligan 19 Chalfont 31.73
2. Eve Whitney 16 Tilehurst 31.77
2. Katie Ford 18 Windsor 31.77
4. Freya Tang 17 Chalfont 31.84
5. Charlotte Heyden 15 Wycombe Dist 31.85
6. Madeleine Rae 18 Chalfont 32.21
7. Lauren Lister 15 Chesham 32.26
8. Scarlett Russell 18 Chalfont 32.31
9.  Yalindi Rupesinghe 19 Wycombe Dist 32.32
10. Zara Holligan 17 Chalfont 32.42
11. Katherine Mchride 18 Bracknell 33.05
12. Alicia Bethell 16 Wycombe Dist 33.33
13. Isabel Stevenson 15 Windsor 33.49
14. Ella Fox 15 Windsor 33.54

15. Michaela Sichova 15 Bracknell 33.68
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16. Lucy Barker

17. Olivia Then

18. Olive Muir

19. C Heard-Norrish
20. Danica Forster
21. Imogen Stent
22. Freya Caldwell
23. Emma Kelemen
24. Evie Pittaway

16
15
16
16
15
15
16
16
16

Chalfont
Maidenhead
Newbury
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist

33.75
34.05
34.16
34.26
34.27
34.31
34.73
35.12
35.34

EVENT 160 Open/Male OpenAG 4x100m MedleyTeam

Full Results
Place Name
1. Wycombe Dist A

50m 29.04, 100m 59.99,
2. Maidenhead

50m 30.23, 100m 1:01.64,
3. Wycombe Dist B

50m 30.55, 100m 1:03.50,
4., Reading A

50m 33.07, 100m 1:08.71,
5. Wycombe Dist C

50m 31.61, 100m 1:05.79,
6. Tilehurst A

50m 31.34, 100m 1:04.92,
7. Amersham A

50m 32.15, 100m 1:06.32,
8.  Wycombe Dist D

50m 31.73, 100m 1:04.56,
9. Windsor A

50m 31.37, 100m 1:06.84,
10. Bracknell A

50m 32.05, 100m 1:07.05,
11. Wycombe Dist E

50m 34.02, 100m 1:09.77,
12. Wycombe Dist F

50m  33.00, 100m 1:07.98,
13. Amersham B

50m 36.16, 100m 1:15.17,
14. Wycombe Dist G

50m 3558, 100m 1:13.31,
15. Chesham A

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

A.G Club

Wycombe Dist

Time

4:01.28

1:30.72, 200m 2:07.60, 250m 2:35.95, 300m 3:08.87,

Maidenhead
1:33.72, 200m 2:11.62, 250m
Wycombe Dist
1:34.60, 200m 2:11.85, 250m
Reading

1:39.80, 200m 2:16.04, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:38.32, 200m 2:16.31, 250m
Tilehurst

1:38.49, 200m 2:19.90, 250m
Amersham

1:38.31, 200m 2:17.27, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:38.23, 200m 2:18.44, 250m
Windsor

1:39.38, 200m 2:20.43, 250m
Bracknell

1:40.27, 200m 2:19.97, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:43.16, 200m 2:21.61, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:43.23, 200m 2:23.38, 250m
Amersham

1:50.99, 200m 2:33.07, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:47.63, 200m 2:28.02, 250m
Chesham

50m 36.31, 100m 1:16.65, 150m 1:52.85, 200m 2:35.65, 250m

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

NGOk, WDNE

Wycombe Dist A
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist B
Reading A
Wycombe Dist C
Tilehurst A
Amersham A
Wycombe Dist D

A.G Club

Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Amersham
Wycombe Dist

4:03.29

2:38.76, 300m 3:10.07,

4:06.84

2:39.61, 300m 3:11.77,

4:13.06

2:42.89, 300m 3:14.67,

4:13.44

2:43.83, 300m 3:17.34,

4:14.42

2:46.36, 300m 3:18.04,

4:16.37

2:45.39, 300m 3:18.91,

4:20.09

2:48.33, 300m 3:22.74,

4:22.46

2:50.56, 300m 3:26.20,

4:22.74

2:50.19, 300m 3:26.42,

4:22.97

2:51.44, 300m 3:26.23,

4:28.96

2:53.97, 300m 3:30.83,

4:41.58

3:05.53, 300m 3:41.93,

4:42.70

3:01.94, 300m 3:40.77,

4:47.51

3:05.72, 300m 3:42.47,

Time
4:01.28
4:03.29
4:06.84
4:13.06
4:13.44
4:14.42
4:16.37
4:20.09

EVENT 161 Female OpenAG 4x100m MedleyTeam

Full Results
Place Name
1. Wycombe Dist A

A.G Club

Wycombe Dist

Time
4:34.11

350m 3:33.62,

350m 3:35.30,

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

3:37.76,

3:42.23,

3:43.94,

3:44.13,

3:45.54,

3:49.98,

3:53.64,

3:53.61,

3:53.69,

3:57.56,

4:10.79,

4:09.73,

4:12.72,

400m 4:01.28
400m 4:03.29
400m 4:06.84
400m 4:13.06
400m 4:13.44
400m 4:14.42
400m 4:16.37
400m 4:20.09
400m 4:22.46
400m 4:22.74
400m 4:22.97
400m 4:28.96
400m 4:41.58
400m 4:42.70

400m 4:47.51
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

50m  33.46, 100m 1:08.04,
Bracknell A

50m  33.41, 100m 1:08.67,
Chalfont A

50m 35.50, 100m 1:11.30,
Tilehurst A

50m 34.04, 100m 1:10.24,
Wycombe Dist B

50m  33.89, 100m 1:09.61,
Wycombe Dist C

50m 34.54, 100m 1:11.05,
Amersham A
50m  34.33, 100m
Chesham A
50m  34.28, 100m
Windsor A

50m 34.24, 100m
Reading A

50m  36.35, 100m
Amersham B
50m 37.60, 100m 1:16.83,
Wycombe Dist E

50m 36.41, 100m 1:14.33,
Reading B

50m 37.28, 100m 1:17.69,
Wycombe Dist D

50m 35.68, 100m 1:15.25,
Wycombe Dist H

50m 37.30, 100m 1:16.69,
Wycombe Dist G

50m 37.92, 100m 1:16.80,
Wycombe Dist F

1:12.50,

1:10.88,

1:12.44,

1:15.20,

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

1:43.71, 200m 2:27.00, 250m
Bracknell

1:45.00, 200m 2:27.20, 250m
Chalfont

1:46.81, 200m 2:28.66, 250m
Tilehurst

1:46.15, 200m 2:26.33, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:49.35, 200m 2:34.60, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:51.45, 200m 2:36.88, 250m
Amersham

1:50.45, 200m 2:34.28, 250m
Chesham

1:48.38, 200m 2:32.93, 250m
Windsor

1:51.05, 200m 2:36.25, 250m
Reading

1:54.41, 200m 2:37.03, 250m
Amersham

1:56.23, 200m 2:42.99, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:55.93, 200m 2:42.34, 250m
Reading

2:01.11, 200m 2:49.53, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:57.59, 200m 2:46.26, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:58.85, 200m 2:49.48, 250m
Wycombe Dist

2:01.28, 200m 2:53.52, 250m
Wycombe Dist

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

NGOk wWDNE

Wycombe Dist A
Bracknell A
Chalfont A
Tilehurst A
Wycombe Dist B
Wycombe Dist C
Amersham A
Chesham A

A.G Club

Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Chalfont
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Chesham

2:58.03, 300m 3:34.98,
4:34.35
2:56.57, 300m 3:31.55,
4:40.79
2:59.36, 300m 3:39.06,
4:43.48
2:58.97, 300m 3:36.89,
4:44.77
3:05.61, 300m 3:42.64,
4:45.30
3:07.51, 300m 3:43.62,
4:48.93
3:06.56, 300m 3:47.51,
4:51.74
3:06.02, 300m 3:44.91,
4:51.96
3:09.68, 300m 3:49.26,
4:52.10
3:11.20, 300m 3:49.51,
5:00.59
3:16.39, 300m 3:55.15,
5:05.05
3:16.88, 300m 3:57.95,
5:09.04
3:22.79, 300m 4:02.64,
5:13.44
3:23.78, 300m 4:05.00,
5:14.11
3:22.68, 300m 4:04.51,
5:16.72
3:27.42, 300m 4:08.09,
DQT 7L

Time
4:34.11
4:34.35
4:40.79
4:43.48
4:44.77
4:45.30
4:48.93
4:51.74

EVENT 162 Open/Male OpenAG 4x100m FreestyleTeam

Full Results
Place Name
1. Maidenhead

A.G Club

Maidenhead

Time

3:36.32

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

4:03.45,

4:01.68,

4.08.30,

4:08.16,

4:11.94,

4:12.52,

4:16.37,

4:16.05,

4:19.00,

4:19.13,

4:26.00,

4:29.33,

4:34.66,

4:37.67,

4:37.72,

4:39.15,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

New Age Group Meet Best Time OpenAG - Previously, Wycombe Dist A, 03:37.52 set 27.01.19
50m 25.88, 100m 53.56, 150m 1:20.15, 200m 1:49.80, 250m 2:15.49, 300m 2:43.29, 350m 3:08.69, 400m

Wycombe Dist A
50m 27.20, 100m 55.49,
Wycombe Dist B
50m 27.45, 100m 56.31,
Reading A
50m 27.60, 100m
Tilehurst A
50m 27.66, 100m
Bracknell A
50m 27.15, 100m

56.39,

57.68,

57.32,

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

Wycombe Dist

3:37.96

1:21.46, 200m 1:49.94, 250m 2:15.91, 300m 2:43.80, 350m

Wycombe Dist

3:42.94

1:23.25, 200m 1:52.22, 250m 2:18.87, 300m 2:47.65, 350m

Reading

3:49.00

1:23.01, 200m 1:51.80, 250m 2:19.99, 300m 2:50.54, 350m

Tilehurst

3:49.13

1:25.97, 200m 1:55.47, 250m 2:22.17, 300m 2:51.52, 350m

Bracknell

3:50.00

1:25.15, 200m 1:56.41, 250m 2:24.16, 300m 2:53.89, 350m

3:09.64,

3:13.77,

3:18.44,

3:18.74,

3:20.56,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:34.11

4:34.35

4:40.79

4:43.48

4:44.77

4:45.30

4:48.93

4:51.74

4:51.96

4:52.10

5:00.59

5:05.05

5:09.04

5:13.44

5:14.11

5:16.72

3:36.32

3:37.96

3:42.94

3:49.00

3:49.13

3:50.00



BSBASA County Championships 2024

Results

Amersham A
50m 28.30, 100m 58.01,

8. Wycombe Dist C

50m 28.58, 100m 59.77,
9. Windsor A

50m 28.25, 100m 58.47,
10. Amersham B

50m 28.81, 100m 59.32,
11. Wycombe Dist D

50m 28.63, 100m 59.60,
12. Wycombe Dist E

50m 29.77, 100m 1:01.59,
13. Wycombe Dist F

50m 29.31, 100m 1:01.80,
14. Chesham A

50m 30.80, 100m 1:05.13,
15. Reading B

50m 29.72, 100m 1:01.67,
16. Wycombe Dist G

50m 30.49, 100m 1:05.05,

Amersham

150m 1:25.37, 200m 1:56.44, 250m 2:23.61, 300m 2:53.96, 350m

Wycombe Dist

150m 1:27.51, 200m 1:58.78, 250m 2:26.61, 300m 2:57.63, 350m

Windsor

150m 1:26.39, 200m 1:58.33, 250m 2:26.92, 300m 2:58.68, 350m

Amersham

150m 1:28.28, 200m 1:59.06, 250m 2:26.97, 300m 2:57.29, 350m

Wycombe Dist

150m 1:28.00, 200m 2:00.14, 250m 2:28.19, 300m 2:59.50, 350m

Wycombe Dist
150m 1:30.84, 200m 2:03.11, 250m
Wycombe Dist
150m 1:31.42, 200m 2:04.20, 250m
Chesham
150m 1:34.40, 200m 2:06.79, 250m
Reading
150m 1:31.75, 200m 2:05.60, 250m
Wycombe Dist
150m 1:34.80, 200m 2:07.61, 250m

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist A
Wycombe Dist B
Reading A
Tilehurst A
Bracknell A
Amersham A
Wycombe Dist C

NN E

A.G Club
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Dist

3:51.83

3:21.56,
3:56.69

3:25.74,
3:57.24

3:26.54,
3:59.49

3:26.27,
3:59.72

3:27.92,

4:04.98
2:33.05, 300m 3:05.82, 350m 3:33.76,
4:05.99
2:33.17, 300m 3:05.50,
4:08.94
2:36.16, 300m 3:09.86,
4:10.70
2:35.25, 300m 3:06.66,
4:12.84
2:36.27, 300m 3:08.29,

350m 3:34.31,

350m 3:38.23,

350m 3:37.02,

350m 3:39.53,

Time
3:36.32
3:37.96
3:42.94
3:49.00
3:49.13
3:50.00
3:51.83
3:56.69

EVENT 163 Female OpenAG 4x100m FreestyleTeam

Full Results
Place Name
1. Wycombe Dist A

50m 30.17, 100m 1:02.09,

2. Chalfont A

50m 29.81, 100m 1:02.70,
3.  Amersham A

50m  28.94, 100m 1:00.88,
4. Bracknell A

50m 29.90, 100m 1:02.19,
5. Wycombe Dist B

50m 31.57, 100m 1:05.96,
6. Reading A

50m 29.71, 100m 1:01.92,
7. Windsor A

50m  30.57, 100m 1:04.48,
8. Tilehurst A

50m  30.59, 100m 1:03.99,
9.  Wycombe Dist C

50m 31.97, 100m 1:06.14,
10. Chesham A

50m  32.09, 100m 1:05.78,
11. Wycombe Dist D

50m  32.47, 100m 1:07.50,
12. Amersham B

50m 31.68, 100m 1:06.60,
13. Wycombe Dist F

A.G Club
Wycombe Dist
150m 1:30.77, 200m 2:01.80, 250m
Chalfont
150m 1:32.38, 200m 2:05.69, 250m
Amersham
150m 1:30.68, 200m 2:04.26, 250m
Bracknell
150m 1:32.63, 200m 2:05.44, 250m
Wycombe Dist
150m 1:36.17, 200m 2:08.63, 250m
Reading
1:31.56, 200m 2:03.87, 250m
Windsor
1:35.41, 200m 2:08.53, 250m
Tilehurst
1:34.82, 200m 2:09.04, 250m
Wycombe Dist
1:38.96, 200m 2:14.53, 250m
Chesham
1:37.63, 200m 2:12.61, 250m
Wycombe Dist
1:38.67, 200m 2:12.21, 250m
Amersham
1:38.99, 200m 2:15.96, 250m
Wycombe Dist

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

2:39.23, 300m 3:13.79,

2:39.92, 300m 3:13.70,

2:45.83, 300m 3:19.33,

2:44.90, 300m 3:19.70,

2:45.54, 300m 3:20.61,

2:48.38, 300m 3:24.73,

Time
4:03.81
2:30.81, 300m 3:03.44,
4:09.01
2:34.86, 300m 3:08.30,
4:10.91
2:35.16, 300m 3:07.94,
4:11.07
2:36.75, 300m 3:09.93,
4:14.51
2:38.68, 300m 3:11.22,
4:14.88
2:34.83, 300m 3:08.47,
4:17.31

350m 3:31.52,

350m 3:36.32,

350m 3:38.42,

350m 3:39.18,

350m 3:41.60,

350m 3:40.04,

350m 3:43.99,
4:17.34
350m 3:44.52,
4:25.56
350m 3:51.41,
4:27.92
350m 3:51.73,
4:28.76
350m 3:52.96,
4:31.11
350m 3:55.78,

4:31.13

400m 3:51.83

400m 3:56.69

400m 3:57.24

400m 3:59.49

400m 3:59.72

400m 4:04.98

400m 4:05.99

400m 4:08.94

400m 4:10.70

400m 4:12.84

400m 4:03.81

400m 4:09.01
400m 4:10.91
400m 4:11.07
400m 4:14.51
400m 4:14.88
400m 4:17.31
400m 4:17.34
400m 4:25.56
400m 4:27.92
400m 4:28.76

400m 4:31.11



BSBASA County Championships 2024

Results

14.

15.

16.

17.

50m 31.94, 100m 1:07.15,

Wycombe Dist G

50m 32.62, 100m 1:08.67,

Wycombe Dist E

50m 32.57, 100m 1:09.31,

Wycombe Dist H

50m 32.66, 100m 1:07.28,

Reading B

50m 33.92, 100m 1:11.22, 150m 1:44.08, 200m 2:20.11, 250m 2:54.33, 300m 3:32.53,

150m

150m

150m

150m

1:39.16, 200m 2:13.90,
Wycombe Dist
1:40.98, 200m 2:15.95,
Wycombe Dist
1:42.78, 200m 2:18.88,
Wycombe Dist
1:40.08, 200m 2:16.06,

Reading

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

©ONOO TN

Wycombe Dist A
Chalfont A
Amersham A
Bracknell A
Wycombe Dist B
Reading A
Windsor A
Tilehurst A

250m 2:45.85, 300m 3:20.43,

4:32.18

250m 2:48.03, 300m 3:24.14,

4:35.22

250m 2:49.72, 300m 3:25.25,

4:40.66

250m 2:50.68, 300m 3:29.50,

4:41.38

A.G Club Time
Wycombe Dist 4:03.81
Chalfont 4:09.01
Amersham 4:10.91
Bracknell 4:11.07
Wycombe Dist 4:14.51
Reading 4:14.88
Windsor 4:17.31
Tilehurst 4:17.34

EVENT 164 Open/Male 6x50m FreestyleTandem Relay

Full Results
Place Name
1. Amersham A

A.G Club

Amersham

Time

3:33.95

New Age Group Meet Best Time OpenAG - Previously, Unclaimed

50m 34.47, 100m
Windsor A

50m 35.32, 100m
Bracknell A
50m 33.86, 100m
Reading A

50m 37.37, 100m
Amersham B
50m  35.31, 100m
Chesham A
50m  39.30, 100m
Chalfont A

50m  36.61, 100m

1:11.27,

1:18.82,

1:14.80,

1:12.87,

1:18.86,

1:20.42,

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

Windsor

1:48.40, 200m 2:31.27,

Bracknell

1:55.42, 200m 2:36.79,

Reading

1:52.12, 200m 2:32.88,

Amersham

1:55.09, 200m 2:36.73,

Chesham

1:54.37, 200m 2:34.42,

Chalfont

2:01.71, 200m 2:38.16,

3:37.41

350m

350m

350m

350m

350m

1:11.96, 150m 1:48.71, 200m 2:22.80, 250m 3:00.78, 300m 3:33.95, ,

250m 3:05.70, 300m 3:37.41, ,

3:40.35

250m 3:08.51, 300m 3:40.35, ,

3:43.86

250m 3:08.09, 300m 3:43.86, ,

3:47.64

250m 3:15.95, 300m 3:47.64, ,

3:47.72

250m 3:13.27, 300m 3:47.72, ,

3:47.94

250m 3:20.91, 300m 3:47.94, ,

3:54.47,

3:56.78,

3:58.98,

4:03.41,

4:05.42,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:31.13

4:32.18

4:35.22

4:40.66

4:41.38



